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ENGLISH

Thank yau for choozing aur wine coolss, Batare using the applfanee, and to ensure the
best use, carefully read tose instrucT ons.

Tha s aty pracaut/ans enclosad herain reduce tha sk of daach, Infury ana electrical
gnock whan correcty adbered to. Kepp the rmanual in o safe place for future referenca,
alang with the comr pletec warranty card, purchase rece’'pt and package. If applicable,
pass thase Instructions or to the rext aowsar of e appliance. &lways follow basic
safaly precatians and accident-prevariion measuras s e using an slectrcal appl

ance. W assume na liakilicy for customer fziling t= comaly with these requirements.

SECURITY INSTRUCTIONS

When uging any electrical appliance, Qasic sarely precautions should always be ob-
garved.

= WARM NG Risk of child antranmant, To seoid the possibility of child sntrapmant,
pleasa take the fo lawing precautiors before throwing out the wine cooler,

= Aerse Al doors ram the uni.

¢ Leava the shabves 0 plaze so that children may naot easlly clim Insida,

* Mewer allow children to operate, play with, or crewl inside the wine cooler.

This eppliance is rot intended for use by persons (including child=2n) with reduced
physical, sensary or mental cazabilit’as, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless
ey Pave Daen givet Ssugandsion aor insruction concerning uge of the applisnce by a
person responsible for tosir safety.

Do net use the agplance iF the plug, the me'ne cord or tma appliance itself is damaged.

If the rmaing cord ia darmaged, you must have it replaced by the manufacoirer, o an
withor’zed service centre or similarky qualified persors in order to aesid a bazard.

Rafrigarante; All re‘rigeration products contaln refrigarants, which urder tha guidelines
of Lawy ruBT be removed befors disposal of praduct. |t s the consumars maspensib-
ity to compey with local fegulations when disposing of this product. Never claan wine
cpaler parts with “lammabla fl.lde, The fumes can creats a fire hazerd or exploeion,

This appliar ce 15 (~tended for Indoor nauaeaodd s ard simlar applcatians such as
gmaff kitchen areas (7 ghoos, of zes a7d othar working @mwronments; &rm nouses and
by ellants In hotels, motals ard athar residantlal fye envimnrents; bad and breasfast
oype Emviranments; cateting and similar noT-reta’l applicatscns.

This unit ks intandad o oA usad ewclisively for tha storage of wine, Jo not store food
in this umit.

* Keep the appliance and ts ma'ns cable out of the reach of children.

If the maing cable is derraged. it must ke replaced by the manufacturern, its service
E.GBI"lt or a gualitied teckhaician in ofgar to avaid a hazard,

Chcose a locatse For yoour unrs away from neal sowrces such as radators or fires as
refrigarant ang weslzant are burnable

The unt must be manog rered oy a winirmum of 2 persons

This a>pliance car be used by childrer aged from 8 years and above and persons with
reduced physical, aansory or mental capabilides ar lack of expariance and «nmeladge
it thery have been given superdsion or irsTruction concerning use of the applance
in a safa way and unde-stand the hazards imalved, Shildren shall not play with the
applianre Clranirgd angd user maintenance snall not be made oy ch dran without su-
pervisian.

* This eppliarce cannot ba used as a built-in applliance.

[} MEGLIE -



- Childrer shauld be supersdised tn ensure that they do nat play weith the unie

= If your unlt 6 Titted with & lock to prevent children being trapped irsiga, keep the key
nut of reach and nat in the veinity of The unic

* Lo not store explos™ve substances such as aerosol cans with a flammable propellant
in this appliarca,

FRODUCT FEATURES

Comtrol panel

= The control panel is located at the intedor of the sppliance, i1 e very easy to eet the
temperaiure of the appliarce and see what temperatre The applisnce is seT .

vt Light

* The wina cooler has an Interior Ught, Tha lght can be switchad on and off by using the
light contral buttom,

Shadves
* The shawes are fully adjustabde tn suit various wine bottle shapes and sires.

= To prevent damaging the door gasket, make gure the door 1S Tully open shen pulling
shelves out of the rail compartment.

* For gany access 0 the bomles stored, pull the shelwes oul agoeseimately 10% The
shalves ara ﬂﬂ‘!‘-iﬁl"l!'ﬂ with an amargancy stop 1o pravant tham B-Bh"lg rarsved Too far
when lnadesd

PARTS LIST

=y

El=ctranic control panel 1 4

and display
Raceed handla s |

- hdjustable feet
., Hinge covar
. Waaden shelf 2

L AR

EMGLIS}



INSTALLATION

Before using your wine cooler;

+ Remowe tha exterior and irterior packirg,

* Agfore connecting the wing cooler to the power source, Let it stend ypright for ap-
proximgtaly 4 howrs. Thig will reduce the pessibllity of & malfurction in the coaling
system from impreper handling during transportation. Clean the irterior surface
wiTh Likawwarm water uging a sof clogr

Installing your wine cooler

i This wina cooler is designed oo be fres standing orly, ard should nob be recsssed
or built=in.

Allow & inchas of space hetwesn the back and sdes of the wine —onlar, which
allows the proper air wentilation. Adjust the feet to keep the wine cooler leval. Lo=
rate the wine cooler away from ditect sunlight and sources of heat (stowe, heeter,
radiator, mtc.l Direct sunlignt may affect the acryl'c coating and heat sources may
increase mlectrical conswrmption. Ambient tempeerature below B %0 or abowve 32 9C
will minder the performance of this appliance

* Depending on the locatior of the appliznce, the direction of the door opening can
he chanped.

WARMING: This unit is naot designea Far use in a garage or ary other outside installatic .

< Avcid Locating Ene wine cooler in maint areas.

» Plug the wine cooler int dedicated, properly imatalled-gre anded wall patlet. Do ret
UMAET ARy Clrcu st oo SUE oF rartaye ERe BRiRG (EreLRd) prang frarm the pawer

cord. &ny quest’ ons concerning power 2ndfor grewnding should be d'rected toward
a certitied electrician or ar authorized gervice oenter.

WARMING: This Lnit is not desigred ta be installed in an BY or usad with an inverter.

= Atter plugging the wine cooler inta awa ) outlet, turn the unit on and allow the un't
Lo caal dawm Tor 3 = & hours under belore gplacing wine batles of beverages in the
appliance.

WARMING: <eep vantilation openings in the apglance anclosure clear of obetruction.
ELECTRICAL COMMWECTION

WARMING: Improper vs= of the grounoed plug can result in the risks of electrical
shoos, If the power card is damaged, have it replaced by an authorized service
cErter

* This wine cocler should be prepery grounded tor your safety. The power cord of
this wine coole- is eguipped with & three-prong plug which mates «ith stanaad
three prang wall aotlets 1o mminimiee {he podsibility of elacthncal shock,

* This wine coole” is rot desigred g be used with an irverier.

= The sors should be aecured behind the wine cooler and ot eR expased ar dan-
pling to presert aceidental injury.

= Mewar Unplug tre wine coslar by pulling the power sord, Asways grip the plug firm g
ard pull straight out from the reseptacie

» Do onob e an extersion cord with this appliance, If the power cord 18 toe shory,
have 4 qualified electrician o sesvice techrician install an ouilel nean the appli-
arce, Lee of an axterngion cord can negatively affect the performance of the unit

» Do not use electrical appliances inside the fead storage compartmerts of the ap-
pliance, unleas they are of the tvpe recommended by the manufactures



= 0Ou nol slone erpasive subsiances such as apiasol cans with a Rarmrmable propel-
lant i7 this applianae.

'IHMHIHE: Risk of firedflarmmable mater als.

OPERATIMG YOUR APPLIAMNCE

COMNTROL PANEL

The contral panel 3 lecaied at the Tog al the dearn.

LIGHT BUTTAaN

Tz turm tha inner Light on or of,

TEMPERATURE SET BUTTON A

Lsed T2 Incragse [warmy the sat tarmoeratdse by 1790 ar 1 *F,
TEMFPERATURE SET BUTTEGN "

Lsed t2 decreass (zool) tha s&t tamoerature by 1°C g1 *F.
“F I *C SELECTOR

Se.ect the temperature display settng in Fahrenheit or e sius degree. To change
the ternperazure from Fehrenheit o Selsics or from Celsius to Fakrenhe't, touch and
hald tha Llight buttan for § sacands.

SELECT THE TEMPERATLURE

waur wine coaler has ane single compatme-t. The =smp=raturs can be chosen between
4 B3 bo 18 %2 (39 - BB FF) It i= recommended to set the termoeraties in the ranges of
3OO0 to WO (BA - &4 Y-] range which is iz=al for storing red wines and to adjust be
tween 4 50 2-d 12 “C (39-68 °F) range suitable for champagnes and white wines.
WINE COOLER SHELVES

The shabos are fully adjustable b sut various wine bottle shapes -9 Sizes.

Ta prexent camaging the door gasket, make sure the daar is fully open when pulling
Erulpes pgut oF the “al compartrent.

The ghelves are placed in fsctony mess that rasul B the rmas offizlient use of snendy
Far the refrigerating appliinoes.

HOW TO USE YOUR WINE CCOLER

Balore madtching an:

= Make sure that it has b==n installed by a zJitably quaified p=rson, as p=r the infor-
rmation cantained in tha ingta,lation instructicna.

= after dalhvary, walt for faur hours bafore connecting the applia~se to your mains
supp.y This will allsw any refrigarant gasaes that ray have been digturbed suring
the transportation process to sattle.

= The outside of the appliance and e removable accessares contained within it,
should be cleaned with a solution of liguid detergant and ywater.



= The imteriar ar the applarce should oe cleaned with a solution of sodiem xcarconate
dianived in Lukawarm watar

o Tha irterier and aecesescies should ba thorougnly dried. after the clesn’nf process
1ag een completad.

= Thare can ba an cdowr whan wou flirat swlsh an the appllanca. it will lassen as the
appliatce starts to coal.

Douaringg first wre:

IMPORTANT: Whaern you usa the wine cooler for e first time or restart the appliance

aar it has been turned off for a long tima, thare could be a few dagraas variance

Eelwizan tw tarnperalure you selach and e ona indicated on the LED d'splay. This

i= norrral and it is due to the lengt- of actvation time. Orce the wine cooler has

Eean running for @ few hours evarything wll be back to normal.

Whar you Frat switch on the applience, ™e comgresaor w .l run continuously uatl,

the wing cooler reaches b coal ancugh temperature.

Juring this peviog of Lime, you shoold try nat T2 apen the daar Fraguesily or place

bottles nside of the apoliance.

f the unit is switcned off or unplugged, you must allow at least & minutes before

rastarting the appllanca or rasannecting t b2 your mains supply,

Leading the wine cooler:

IMPORTANT: *our agpliarca iz ideally suitad to store 9.75 litra Bordeaus styla wine

bottles. Whilst it can stoqe larger bottles, you muost mahe sure that they do net pre-

vwent the doo- from shutting properly.

= Always check that pou an close the door withoul it Tauling an & wing botkle, nefore
shutting It

= wher lbadivg sevaral bottles of wine at ance, it will take langer for tha appliance
o cool the individual battles

= A5 many batties may diffar In sl and dimansicns, the astual number of hottlasz you
are akle to stare may vary

= The rraxirmum sio-age aumber i baged on standand 076 'tre Bordea x style wine
bottles,

Storing your wina:

+ Tha erart balow indicates tha (deal storage temoeratures fo- difte-ent tyoes of wina:

Type of wine Tamperatura (Calajuy) Temparaturs (Fahrenhsit)
Res wire 15 - 1§ % 58 - 85 °F
Wivtn wi=a 1 A 48 TIF
Soark. g o reest ko pasine 4-3"Z 3 -47"F

Mote: Satting the temperaiure too h'gn ca caude the wine to sgpoll, and aatting the

EEmpErature Do [Cw can waste elecricity

= Ternperature stability |& the rmost e portant B when 1t comes 0o storng wine.

= Exposurg G Ught, wibrations ar fluztuat ons in termperatuse and ko dity san al
cauee wing o gpoil, When properly stored, wings ngt gnly maintgin their gquality
out many woll actually mprose in arama, flavour and compoaxity 33 they matune,

« 'Ninms kapt at a highar <emperature will age fastar. Wina thast is expased to tamper-
atures tmat are greaver than 12 °C (Bd °F) will seffer fram poarer <lavou - and arama.

= f wirg is kapt AT oo Low a femperature, this can result In the development of
harmful deposits, A hurmidity of 60%-70% |5 Idsal tor kaeping corks fram shritking.



- after & hottle of wine has heen opessd, T8 wine cofr es inta contact wach air. So it
3 best to s1ora the rema'nder of the Dott.e yprignt, to minimize tha surace area of
the wina Ehat is coming intn contact with the A

= Jnce apened, wire wil. rema’n in 2 drinkable condition for Two days for delicate

wnites ar trree cays for rich reds, as long as the oottle as been resealed. ¥ou

should rmake sure that the seal is Tom by checking the stoppear.

Speclil stopners <hat keep wina sparkling and Champagne bubkl ng for one or twe

days after opening. can 2= bought at mast gaod wine shops.

Whan dtored correctly, white wines can Eeap well for up o two years Full Badied

“ade wll age well for ter yoare and desgert wines will age well for L2 to twenty yaars,

‘whaen vou buy a bottle of wine, you should transfer it =0 a su'table storage location

mmediataly {if wou are not going to store it in your wina coaler).

Cheapar pomes of wine will nat aga as wall a8 mMore axparsive anes.

T ma4e the most of the bouguet ard taste of vour wine, never FLL mare then half

a glass at a trme, 12 will alse halp if the snape of your wine glass ‘s appropriata for

wour wine. The size anc shape of your wine glass's bowl will determine the nten-

sity and cormplexicy of the booguel. The stam should be leng enough To allow yau

to awaid ha~d contact with the bowl of ke glags and should b twlip-shaped ar

tapered at the tap.

L}
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CLEAMIMG AND MAINTEMAMCE

+ Jpon ‘nstalation of your new app.lance, it is recommended toat it be clranaed
tharaughly.

Turn off the wine cooler et and than urplyg the un t from the wall outlet,
Femove all contets.

wash the Irslde with & damp warm cloth sosked Ir Lukewarm water and haking
soda salukion.

Tre golutien anould be about 2 tablagpocns of baking sode to & quart of water,

e sute to keap tne door gasket (seall clean to keep te unis running efficiently.
The outside of the wine cosler shoulo be cleanad with mrild detergent and warm watar,
Jry the inkerior ard exterior with a sof cooth,

Just zr arything alsa Elacking the went may b'nder the cooling efficlancy of tha
appllansa, Vacuurm the vant if naceszany,

Turm aff the wine cooler first and then unolsg toe unit fror e woall outlet when ic
§ A0L @EnE ba be ssed for a long period SF tirme,

Femcye all the coatents.

Clean the apolange,

—zave the lid open slght.y oo ava’d pozaible farraton ef concensatian, mold, or sdoss.
Snartacatons: Leasa tha wine sonler sparating durng vasations of less than thrae waeks.
—ong vacatioas: If tne wina coalar will mok be ugad For saveral monthe, rermove all
sonte b and unplug the aower sord, Clean atd dry the interiar thorsughly, To pravant
wodor and mald growth, Leave the dogs open sligh tly; boocking [t open F neceszary.
WYawing Your Appliance: “.rn cf the wine zgoler Sirst and then unpglug the unit from
the wall outlat.

samova all tha contents

+ Zeouraly thpe down all .gose items inside poor appliznee.

*+ Taga tha dozrs shut,

L}

L

+
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Enargy Sauning Tip&:

* The -wine caaler should be located in the coolest area of the room, away
fram heat producing appligrees or heating ducte, and out of the direet sunlight.

¢ Ensurz that door |5 properly closed whan the wine coolar I8 turnga an,

Fulh roplscsrmmat:

= The light is an energy eff cient, Long Life LEJ. Therefore, it should not need replacing
taroughaut tha life af toe proaduct. Howewar, If it has to be done, it hes to ba re-
placea by a gualified enginas~. The faollowing symbksel indicates that the Light source
in this appliance shoulc only be replaced by a gualified enginaer: @

TROUWBLESHOOTING

FROBLEM POSSIELE CAUSE AND SOLUTIONS

. Mo, canrecisd.
TR IR COLET S0 ML R, The sitLit brcaker b= rpped o He fuse 3 domaged
lemeratd e cartal B aes tooowam. lum the cantra. 0 a coma-
satsing arad allow sevwal oS for the temoerstle o gabilina

[anr 3 baps apan 1o L0E oF |6 Soendd [os ragLamtly, Wamn ar
Broes thil v Ccoulr Bty e e oour s apsnes, Den tha

Tamperatiig fda tNE wing oo lass cfmn
L Tha 2aar i "t plnae sy
Thes ey pzkl sous el geal progely
Th: wire ke has recertly bee- dissarnesed for a poried o Eme
4 IR AN FAIETAT T TN wirR 0nler 17 conl doaT CoTalRTay.
mamporatare nsdo e wine Toraeratus sartesl s set bao cole. Tars She cortral to a warmar
ciwtliar b o o rATZp A allias 3awaal s o7 e termgacanane o atabilina

Crecs to amsurs traf the wine cocler B ar o ol serfooo
The arn miciae 6 Feuchirg Hn sl R masl B i monlae
FIR=RA M T b ol T
IF cartined wheabior oocurs, tuee Sff the wine coaler ard srplug
thia SoWwer D
Nantact Ciatamar Sendon Capt, *or o aspataice
Crati s algntly opar
Picstare forrrs on IFekde wire D0ET 5 WaQRs apen fas 09 oF B apared oo0 raquarts. Opsn iha
[t ] TP RS dazr less cfen
The zoar £ mat sca.ad praperty.
Monglarm forrrs orn coledde af Lieir s sl rily cper, cacaing cold aln frar Drskde thes worm coa o
saclance BT Wil T MEiST ar from auts o,
b chspe does rob s propecby. The wne cooles e ot o g leeel wocfaos The paseet s iy
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ESPANOL

Gracias por alegir nuestra vinoteca, antes de wtilizar aste electredoméetice y para ase-
FUF 58U mejor uss, por fason, lea detenidamente Las instrucciones.

Las madidas da segurdad squl incicadas reducen el riesgo de Incendic, descarga slac-
tricay les'omes cuanda sa elpuen cormacamente. Guande el manual er un lugar seguro
para futuras referencias, asi como la garantia, e, reciba de campra y la caja. 8i procede,
rrirague astas nstrucciones al future propletario cel alectredoméstica. Slempre Gl
las ‘mstrocciones bdsicas de sapuridad g lus medidas de prevercian de lesgos ouandks
utilice un electrodomiéstico eléctrico. EL fabricante no se responsabilizard de ningon
dafic derrade del ircumplimianta da sstas Inetnicc'ones por parte el Jsuarlo,

INSTRUCCIDMES DE SEGURIDAD

Al usar cualguier aparato el@ctrico, siempre s2 deber~ abservar precavciones basiczs de

seguridad.

* ADVERTEMCI&; Rigsgo da atrapamianta. Para evitar la pesibilidad de gua un rifo gueds
atraparn, toma las slgulentas precaucionas antes de tirr la virctesa,

s Ratire todas las puertas a2 Lo unidad,

* Demje los estart=s en su lugar para que los nifas no puaedan subir facimente.

= hunca permita gue Las nifics ulilicen, jusguen o galeen dentro da L vinoleca

¢ Este alpctrodoméstica no estd disefiado para ser utilizade por parsonas {incluldos
rifias) can capackiades Halcas, senscriales o mentales reducidas, o con falta de expe-
rlancla ¥ conoclmientz, & manos que hayan reclbldo superyisidn o Instrucclones scbre
el usn cal alactrodnrndsticn por parte de una persona reeponsanle de su sepuridad,

s b utilica elaparato & al erchufe, el cable de alimentacién ¢ el proplo aparate estan dafs-
coa. 1 el cable de alirentacidn extd dafade, debe resmplazerlo e fabricante, un centro
o sarvic e aulonizadn o pereonas cualitcadas de manara similar para e tar rinsgos.

= Refrigerantes: Todos lag praductos de refrigeracion caontiernen refrigerantes, que segun
lan pavtas & L ley deben glimingroe artes de desechar ol productn. Ex respongabil-
idad del consumids: cwmplic con las regulacianes Locales al dedachar este praducta.
Wunia Llimpe Las partes del enfiadsr de ving con liguidos inFamables. Las hurmos
puadern zraar un pelidro da incendio o explosion,

* Este electroodomestizo esta disefiado para uso domestico en interiores y aplcaciones
similares, tales coma: dresd de cocina del personal en tendas, oficiras y otros ertor
ras de trabajo; casas de campo y clientes en hotelas, moteles ¥ otros entormos fesi-
danciales; amibientes tipo cama y desayuno; catering y aclicacionas s milarea.

= Esta unidad estd dissfiada para ser utilizada exclusivamente para el 2lmace namiente
rda wirm, Ko almacena alimartos an asta unidad,

v Kanlergs el aparato v su cable de alimesrilacican Fuera del alcance de Los ninos.

= 5i el cable de alimentacidén estd dafiade, debe ser reemplazads por el fabricante, su
agfente de servicio o un onico cualiticado pare evitar riesgos.

= Elija ura ubicazidn para su unidad lejos de fusntes de calor, cormo radiadares o chime-
reas, ya gue & rafrigarantn pueda quemarsa.

* La unidad debe ser maniobrada por un minimao de 2 personas.

= Este aparato puede s utilizado por mifos de B afos an GceLante y pErecnas con capaci-
dacdes Huvas, sensoriales o mantales edocidas o falia de ssperienca g conocirmiseio s
BB 8= ha dado superdskin g Instrucclznes scbre el wse del APAratn @8 MANers SEEUrA ¥
antiendes lod peligras msolucrads, Lod nifos 70 deben jugar son el aparato. La Dmplaza
¥ 8 martenimianto del uswario ng deben ser realizados por nifkes sin superdsdn,

= Exte aparato no puede utiVzarse comp eleclrodomestico ermcastrado

=SEFARIOL i3



« Lea ninns deben ser superdiados para asegurarse de que ra jeeguen eom la cnidad.

» 5i gy unidad esth eguipada can un Sandada pard evitar gue [0 nifos gueden 4t apados
rurtro, manterga | e fusra el aleanece y oo ereade @ onided

* o almacene sustancias explosivas como Lutas de aerasol con ur progu sor inflarmable
EM aste aparato.

CARACTERISTICAS DEL PRODUCTO

Fanel de control

o Fl panal 2 control astd ubizade en gl interinr del aparato, s muy Rl confdurar La
termperalura del aparato ¥ ver a gué [erm peral.ra esta cont Burado.

Luz irmterior

* La vinoteca tiene una uz irteraor. La luz s puede encender y apagar usando el botgn
de control de Luz,

Estantana

» Los @stantes som totalmente ajustables tara adaptarse s diversas forsas y tamancs
de botellay de vino,

* Para =vita- dafa- la jumta de [a puerta, asedurese de gue la puerta este completamerte
akirrta &l sarcar los astantes del comparti mento del riel

+ Para acceder ficimerta a las bokellas almacenadas, axtraiga los estantes aproximans
amanta 1/3, Log estartas estdn dieafados con una parada de emargencla para evitar
gue se retiren semasiado coaneo estin cargadns

LISTADO DE PARTES

1. Pantallay panel de 1 .- 4
contral electrénico I::L'I—'_Lﬂtl
2. Tirador da la pusrts
3. Pafag §juatablea
4. Cubdierta de la bisagra
A Fstame de maders 2
5
3 T T
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Antes de usar su vinoteca:
= Qetire el erbalaje extecior g imlariarn

= Anvbet de doresta La viesteca a la fuente de alirmentasion, el e ek Sidn wertica.
durarie aposimedamenie 4 horas, Esto reducira la posibilidad ce un =al funcion-
amienta en 4l gigTema Je en'riamisnio dabidd a un maneio Inadesiac s durdnte &,
rransnarte. Limpie la s perfie’s intarioe oo agua tihia con o pafin suase.

Ingtalar su vinoteca:
= Exta vinptacn aath dinafada marn aar iIndepend @nta ¢ no daba eampotrasse.

= Omje 5 cercimetro>s de espacia ant e la parbe posteriar y los lados de la vinateca.
Lz que parmite la »ent’lacior da aire adecuada Ajuste las oatas para manta er el
niwel dol wirs en la posicidn mas adecsada. UE'gque Lo vinoteca lejos de la luz sala-
directa ¥ de fuenzes de caler (estua, enzimara, radiador, @zc. ) La luz solar directa
puada afectar el racubrimienta acrilice v las fuentes da calor pueden aumentar 8.
consumo e.&ctrica. La temperatura amb =nte por debajo de & “2 2 por encima de
32 *C dificLltard 3. rendimientn de aste aparats.

ADYVERTENCLA: E<ta unidad no esta disehada para usanse gn un garaje g cudlguier
otra instalac on externa.

r Swite ubicar la vinoteca an afeds humeded.

= CoresTe lavinobesd B Ura 0na de corrienta da parad, debidamente ingta 3d8 y c1ac-
tada & tierra Bapo ninguna circunstancia corte ni ratire &l tercer capla [Yarra) de ali-
mentacidn, Cualguier pregunta relac’'onada con La alimentacidn o la corexion a tierra
dabe difgirss & un elaeTsistE sertif oado 0 & un caniro da pardicio aULorizado

ADVERTEMCIA: Esta unidad no estd disefada para instalarse en ura caravana a uss=

B8 N N conyve Tdor,

= Después de wnchufar 4 vincteca g una tama de cor-iente de garad, encienda la
unidad ¥ deja gua se enrie curante 2 o 4 horas antes de colocar bota.las oa winc
o bebidas a- el aparats.

ADVERTENCLA: Ma -=nga las salidas de wventilac'sn del cuerpo exterior del electre-
dameésticn libres de abstrurciones.

CONEXIGN ELECTRICE

ADVERTENCLA: EL uda ircarrects de. enchufe con corexidn a tierra gueda prowvsca”
L riesgo de descarga el=strica 5 el cable d= alimentacidon esta danado, baga gque o
reamplace wun certro de sendoio autarzada,

£xta vinotesa delbe eatar dab’'damente comectEdd a Terra para 6. sefuridad. £l ca-
bilm cdw alimentacitn sx squprdo con wo encoufe de tres clavijas gue e acoplas s
las tomas de corriente Je pared estdndar de tras clavias para winimizar la posibi-
lidad ge uma dessargs cléctrica.

Sgta vinotaca no astd disefads parg Jsarse con un iFrvarsar,

=l canla dehs estar asagurads detris oal aparatn v 7o dabe crjarse axpuasta o
colganda para exitar lesianes accidentales.

*

Munca desenchu®a la v'notaca tiranda de. cabla de al’'mertacidn. agarra siempre e.
enchife car firreza y tire hacia aflera cel receptacola.

Ma wmilice un cable de axtensidn con egte agerata, S el cakle de alimenbacidn ex
darmariardo cortc, solicite o un alectricizta n wécnico de servicio cualificado gue
imsCa.a wna Tome da corriante serca del elactrodarm estico. El uea de un cable de
matenzion puede afectar negativarr ente el rend mienss de la unidad.

= Mo ut'lUsa aparates eléctrcos dentro de Log corm part mentos de almacenamiento de
alimentos dal aparaio, 8 mMenos gua gear del t po resamendado par el fabricante.

BEEND iE



= Mo almacens suatnncias explosivas caomo latas de aerssol con un progolsar ieflam
able en eala AEFIL0,

A ADWERTENCIA: %iesgo de incendic £ matariales inflamab.es.

UEsD DE LA VINOTECA

FANEL DE COMNTROL

|:-:| s e

[ ==

El panel de control 2 ercusnt-a en 2 partz superior ce la pusrta.

BOTOM DE LUZ - -

Fara sncande- o L.pa.gjur la luz irLericr.

BOTON PARA SUBIR LA TEMEPRATURA A

Fara aubir la tempe-aturd en 1 *2 0 1 °F coada vez.

BOTON PARA BAJAR LA TEMPERATURA W

Fara bayar la temperatura en 19 o 1 %= cada wex

SELECCIONAR °F f *C

Selacciong la sonlifurac dn de visua.izacidn de Temperatura an gradas Fahrenmeil o
Celsius. Fara cambiar la temperatura de Fzhrenk =it a C=sius o de C=lsius a Fehren-
Fa't, togue y mantenga presionada a. botdn de luz durante & segundas.
SELECCIONAR LA TEMPERATU RA

B owirksteea Lene un wdn cempactimento. La termseratu-a se pusde slegio entre 4 Gy
18 2C [33 - 85 *F), S& recomierds estadlecer la temperatura en & rango de 12 °C & 18 °C
(35 - €4 °F}, que @& ideal paca ElMacendr vinos Bntes v ajustar entra 4 °C 3 12 °C (39 -
EL 'F] adecundo pasa el champdn v los vines blancos,

ESTANTERIAS DE LA VINOTECA

Las eskanterlyis san totalmente ajustavles para adagtarse a diferentes for—as y tama-
Fas da batellas de wino,

Fara av tar daffar la unta de |a puerta, aseglrese de que [a puerta esté completaments
abierta al saca- las =stanterias del corsartimenta de riees,

Lag estanterian ya wanen colecadas en modz de Sorica, o gue da como resultads ol
Lza rmsd efickante de HI'II‘.'I'E'-&. pAd lae aparaTod de IBTI’|EE"E.I‘.".'|I'.'II'I.

COMO USAR LA VINOTECA

Erntes do encender:

+ ageplirase de que haye sido Instalado por una persona dablidaments cuallf cada,
#RR0F la Informacion contanida an as Instricc ones 98 netalacid,

Jaspuds de la entregs, espere cuatrs boras antes de conectar el sparats a la
sad plestrica. Esto permitird que se depoditen os gases refrigerantss que puasdan
maberag altzrado durante el procesa de tranaperte.

= =, gxtarior cel aparato v los aczaseros extraiblas cortanidos an gl daben impiarsa
ron ura 5ol sitn e detargensa liquids y agua,

=, Interor dal aparate dabe Implarse con ung solucidn de blcerboneto de sodio
A'5UE. 0% an apua T bia.

zlinteriar y loa accesorice daben secarse del oo, una ve complotade ol crecess da Imiesa
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= syade desprenderss un alor peculian cusndo enciends &l aparats por promesra ves.
Jigminuird & medida que al aparate com enca 3 enfriarse.

= Ourante ol primer s

s IMPORTANTE: Cuando usa la vinotasa por primara ves a rminicia 8l alectrodomastica
despuas ¢a habern apagada por un themrno prolongado, puedes haher una varlasidn
da algumos grados ankre la temperatura que sswecciood y e indicads en e pantalla
-E0, £gto g5 normmal ¥ 54 deba a la caraclan dal tlempo de getivac &, Ura vez que la
vinptAczA haya astada funslonarde durante unas hiores, Tedo vobeerd 8 LB narralidad,

=cuandd endianda el agarate par primera vez, el comprasor funciona d cortinua-
Fanle hastd que La vinoDasa alcandce uRE [emparatu=a Lo suficientemen e fria.

= Ourante vsly periods dea Uerrpo, debe intentar ro abon b guerla con Trecuecia nd
colocar botellas d=ntro del aparato.

= %i 1 unictac] esrd !FI!E.!.HE. o nesenchutaca, dehe ESPErar AL FEnas G miouins Antes
da ralniciar el agarato,

Cargar la vinoteoa:

* IMPRTANTE: “u electradamestica es ideal para almacenar botellas de wino estilo
surdens de 0,75 Loros. 5 bler peeade almacenar bota.las mas grandes, dane 3sa3u-
rarse da que no ipidan que la pusta Sa clerre corractaments.

= ZigMmpre marlﬂqu-e Jueg puada cerra” la puerta ain ﬁl:ll. Jaar lea Dolallas de wing,

= Cuandn cargus varias Eotallas de v nn a [3 wew, al aparato tRrdard mas en enfriar las
Bolellag ind vid ualus,

= Corac muchas botellas pueden diferir en tamano y dimensianes, & cantdad real de
noatellns que puede almacenar puede wariar

=zl Alnere maxkirs de almacenami=nto 3= basa &an botellas de vino satandar de
a.75 Litron.

Almnc enar sl vino:

= _a tabla a santicuacidn indics las bermpecatoras de amasenan isnbsy deales park
diferentes tipos de vina

Tipo do wing Torparature (Colsbus) | Tamparohsrs (Fabransheit}
“Inp tirm 2 -15°0 GB - 54 °F
¥Ino alares b= 1a- 32
VIMI0E B GaLE ¢ Caea $-8 3a - eraf

Nota: 5 la lemperatura se ajusta demasiadas alta, al sino se puede asl-opear. S se

ajusta demasiado oaja, e puede producir .n gasta altz de electricidad.

= _a estabtdlidad de la temperatura es el factos mas irmporiante cuando se Lrata de
almazanar wina,

= A cxzosicidn o La lez, Ll vibrasionas o las fluctuacicnes de terrperatura y hume
dad pusden hiacsar qu= ol vira 3e gche 4 perdern Cudndo 2@ almacenan adecusd-
amern:e, los vines no sole rantieren su calidad. sino gue muchos mejora-an e
armomad sabor ¥ comple’idad a8 med da que maduran.

= LO% ViNas que 8 mantianan & Jna tamparatura mas slta envajece-ian mas rapido. E.
winn que kR PESURSED A tAmMEAraturas auparineas a 13 °C 64 =F) sufrird ur sahnr
¥ arama mas pokb-es.

=50 el wimg a8 martians o URE TeMmpatature den asiado Elﬂ_lﬁ. BEED puade pROVaSAEr &,
dasarralio de depdaitos nociegs, Una humedar del GO % ~ 70 % ee ldea, para avitar
que Laa corchog 98 ancajan,

= "Irepuas fr abrir una botella ga virn, al vinn entra an contacks con el aire. Por o fants,
&g rrajar abmacer a &l resto de o botella on gesicion vartical. para mint-icar el rea
da suzarficie del vina gue entra an contacts con el aira.

= Ura vy abiertn, ebwno permanecera e condiciones gpbmas duante dos dias para o
slarcas delkzados o tres dias para las €0m0e com mEs suernd, slermpre qua R botalls se heava
warmards: nuesarrmrTe. Dake asagumma 98 que & sedlo esté firmes compenbanao el tapsn.
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Le pusden comprar @acones sspeciales que mant #nen el vine espumosa y el
chamaan burisufeante cuirante yne o dos dias despudds de |3 epercura e~ LA mayaria
48 las Duenig bendag de winog

Cuanda se aumacanan correciwner e, o9 vinoes lancos puedan mantensise e
masta durant= dos afos. Los tintos con cus=-po emvejeceran cien durante diez afos ¥
.08 viras de postre ervelecerin bien haske velntes afios,

Suanco cormore una botaila da ving, debe transTarirla a un L gar ca alracenamian=
to Adacuadd da Inmediazs (sl ng va & alrmacensrla an au vinotacag,

—3g Batellas de vine med baratas nd anvejoaceran tan Dien como L48 MEd Carad.
Zara eprowvechar 2l mdx ma al aroma y el sabor da s @ing, runca e mas de ma-
o wiso ol ver, Tambldn ayodwrd si L Teerma da su copa de vino as ap-oplada para
su winz. El tamafo y la forma de su copa de vno determinaran la intensidad y la
comploiidad, ELtalls deze ser la suficiantemente largs come gara evitar el contacta
du kay manes cor el reclpienta dal vaso ¢ aebe taner forrma da wulipdn g canico en
B parta sugarior,

+

+

LIMPIEZA Y MANTEMIMIEMNTD

+*

Tras la instalazitn de su nugvs electrodoméstico, s recomianga qua & Limpis &
fando

Frimes2 apagues L2 vinokeca y luega desco~eche la un'dad d= la toma de cormente.
Slimina tade sl contenlas,

—ave =l interior con un 2afda Fomeda ytibic emzapaco en agua tisin ¥ una seluzidn
a8 bicarbonato de sodis,

-3 anlucitn debe sar da apreoomadaments 2 cucharadas de bicersonats de sodio
sor cada litra de agua.

Agagirase da mantenar Umpla (e junts e L8 puarta (aeile] pare gua la unidas fun-
ciane de manera eficiente.

Zl pekarior d4a la vnoveca deba lmpiarss con detergente suava y agua tinla.

Spgus el intarlar v ol BTECIAF SO0 WA pARD SUaVE.

Zl polvo @ cualgular okra cosa que bloquea la ventilacian puade dificulta- la eficlan=
rla da anfrlarmiants dal AQEATATI.

¥

L]

L}

L}

L

L

srime~> apague la vinoteca v uegno desenchufe la urnidad de la toma 2e cor-iente
zuanc e nn vaya A Jtilizara durants un perindo praloegado de tiempo

=lmine= tada &l caonteniz:a.
Jmpla al Aparatn.

*

Juje la puesia lgeramenca gbiarie para evitar o posibls forrmacidn da condan-
sacidn, moko u olores.

“Yacac ones cortas: ODaje la winstece en funclonamienco durante a5 vacaciores de
TeEnos de tres semanas.

varac ' nnes largan: 5 La winataca mn aa wa a silivar durRrte var'ns mases, retre
toda al contenida y desconecte el cable ae alimentacidn Limpie ¥ segua el interiar
a fondao. Para evitar el clor y el crecimiento de moko, deje la puerta dermanente
abierta: blegudale sl es ~eceparia,

Traslada de su el=strodomestica: Apague primers la vinateca y luega desconecte (2
Jnidrd de La tama de carriente,

Elimina toda el contenida.

Aoggura cor cinta adheaiva todss log articulos sueltos dermzro de su aparato.

Tame Lad paeias Cerracas,

Consajos para ahorrar snergia:

_awirstece debe Jblcarze en al drea mébs fresca de |la habitacidn, lajos de agaratos
Jue produzian calar o conductos de calefacsion, v lejas de La lue solar directa.

+ AOREGraRr d9 gua A puertd eyte Dien corrada cuanda la virstesa asbe encendida,

*
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Resmplarar La bomisilis:

= L luz == u~a boembilla LED ce larga duracidn ¥ de bajo corsumo. Por La tarts, no
deberia ser necosars reemplazarls durante invida ol del products. Sin embargo,
gi my nacesacio oerbs, debe se reen plasada pon personal coalificade. EL siguienta
simbolo incica gue la fu=nte de luz de este aparato solo deoe ser reemplazada por

un bdesice cualliflcado:
ey 2

RESOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS

PROBLEMA POSIBLE CAUSA Y SOLUCHONES

. WD esm conastada
ATATE e s El inkerrdptor anomidsica se fa aizraado 1 el fusiole esch oarfaon

Lot ey Cernperalury gyld cond Qurgsn derressgan salenle,
Cdmoely 2 ura confdurasdn rris fray psoor vasias homas pera gue
Lo Terradtaiatis e i realdlEs

La parla ge Toarilied gk de-rasad sergis o g el con d6-
masada ‘recacrda Bl aine calkile ingresa al erfrador de @na cada
wi? e e A La pLRTA. A0 L A RO AT O e AR

LA PLATTA Py ST S0 pOaTas ST SRraika
La jara d= A pusra ta s sella comrectamsate
Lo wirtans So T CancoRuotaan B BT eTte JUrRres un tkmipn

L il dluira (ierker ag
eTaskdo ai

S bty 4 e L g e b veeciess pe pef s Sor Gorglete:
ELcomtm de Mperatura BstE cont furans damaslane fric. Zamciain
q Mk SAPFE At Pds o8 Ry fRrmen Yarka POras ara s 16 TRe-
perat.ira se esablize

AZELfacE SR Tum b el gl sShere e Aups i e eslacds
Lavnate= msa la zarsd. visva a riveads y apdreela oe la parec

i 50 araducd Jra YINTaS &N corinJd, anaEle L viroeoa Y ne-
wnnaera Al anshite dh allieRntasite

Fengzse en comt2e zan 9. Departamants de Sandzia al Clants para
chienar mds ayda

La puera esth ligeramerme 2oieta

La puArta 58 Tamtinna abinta drmasada teTno 2 5A abre can da-
ISiacla e L BT S0 1A JuANLE SO W0 e arcia

La pararta ma =il omoada corectarmeie

La tamparaturm rTerkcr a3
ceTasado nag

Sl T el

Hay cardarsaciin an las
pareues reencres ce o
¥ reiiea

Proge e dunnsss P ey las
Parefed aToiioies o 4 g, kg T8 i |8 Sr0lec wsfl 30 bR e aupe T e nvadady
bt

Lt 1 b e b= T aves L acda

- | R oiracs "o el an e adnedics rivelana, | e L escd ranka
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PORTUGUES

Db-lgade por ezcolher 8 rpsea cava de vinhe. Antes de utllizar este aparelho 8 para
garantir @ sua melthor utilizachn, l=ia stenamente 28 Rstrugies.

&5 medidas de saguranga Ustadas aqui eduzem o risco da Incéndic, chogue alétrico
e farimantos, quande devidamants seguldas. Suarce o manual em lecal seguro para
referéncia futura, bem coma a garantia, o recibo de compra & a caima. Se possivel,
passR RARAR Instrugfas ao gréximao progprietario de aparelho. Sampre slga a5 Instro-
sy birsicas do segurancy a ws medidas da presencio de fdsoos eo wsar um aparne e
elizrico. © fabricante ndo =e responsabiliza por quasquer danos resultantes do ndo
cumprimento castas instrugias por parce do usuars.

INSTRUGOES DE SEGURANGA

Ao usar qualguer aparelho eletrico, as precaugoes basicas de seguranga devemn sem-

pre sar abseryadas.

= AWIS0; Risco da aprisinpnamento, Para evitar & poss bilidade de uma crianga ficar pra-
Ea, bome &8 sagduintes precawghas antes da alimirar o rafdgemdar de vinkn,

= Ramove fodas a8 portas da unidada,

* Deine as prateieiras no lugar para gue 2s criangas nae pos=am subir “Sacilmente.

= hounci pefmila gue as criangas usem, dringuern ou angatinharn dantro da adega.

* Este aparalho nflo fio’ projetado par sar usado por peseeas (roluingo criangas) com

ragacidades $isicas, sensorlals ou mentals reduridas, ou com falta de upl:—'lﬁnl:'u. e

conheciments, & menss gua tennam raceblds superviséo au Instrugies sobre © Jso

o apa ralng por urna peassaE rnf.prm;..i'anl. .

WA wtilze o aparelno se & ficha, o cabo de allmentagso ou o proprio agare.ho esti-

wvarar danificados. 54 o cabo de glirmentagho aativar darificado., deve ser aabetituido

pale fabricants, um cantro de servign Aubarirado ou pessaas igualmants qualificadas

para evitar acidentes,

Rafriggraniey; Todea oy preduton de refrigeragio comdm refrigeranies, gue de pogr-

ga com as diretrizes ¢a lagelagio devemn ger deacartados antes do dedcare do

praduts. E respansabilidade do esmsurmicdor compric ot regelamentos locais so §ek-

cartar eate produbc, Nenca limpe as partes do refrigerador de vinko com Lguidos

infiamdvers, O3 vapores podem criar Faco da inedndio ou exgosio,

Eate aparolhe fol projotads para yse doméstica interne e aplicagbes semalhanies,

comos Areas e cozie ha para funcionar os am Lojag, escritdrics & owtros amblentes de

tranalho; alojamentos @ clientes am habéis, motdls e outros amblentes residencials;

ambiertes de tipo pousada; catering & aplicacBes apme hanbaa,

Esta un'dade Tl projetaca parm sar usada excluslvamante para armazenamantsc da

winhn, Mo arrmazans alimentns "asta unidada.

Wantenha o aparelha @ ¢ cabo da alimentagio fora do alcance das criangss.

52 o cabo de alimontagic eothvor danificado, deve ser substituido pelo faoricants,

gad agente de sendgs ou um tdenico gualificado para eyicar recos.

* Egralhp um local para sia unidade lornge de fortes o ralen, somc radiadnres ou

lareiras, pols o Uguida refrigerants pode que mar,

A unidade dave sar manobrada por ne minima ? peasoas,

Extm aparwlho pode ser vtlizado por erigegas com 8 anos de idede ou mais e por
passEEs com capac'dades telcas, sensorlale ou mentals reduz'das ou com falta de
exparidrcis @ onhesimerto, se tearem recebide supeadahio ou Instrucies saboe
coma utilizar 2 aparalhe fom sagurenga @ comprasndsr os pariges ervolvidos, As
criangas nén desam brincar com o aparalhe, A lmpezs @ 3 manutencio oo uaviria
v ddevern ser realizadas por CrTanGRY TN s e i,
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: bate aparelno nao pode ser usadn ooms um aparelho embutcn

» AS CriAnGas devern Se8r dupereisionadas para garantir gue nd3o Drinquam con 8 unidad e,

* Bz i s unbdude estheee ey pede com wo Teg nachrs pars ewatar Que erianges figoern
presas dentre dela, mantenha a chave fura do aleance & ndo pertc do unidade.

= Mo armarena substdncias axplosival comD GRS 08 BErcEss| oom um propelente
inflamdwel neste aparelho

CARACTERISTICAS DD PRODUTO
Fainel de controle

* 0 painel oe cortrolo enocortra-se na interior oo aparelho, € muitc facil -egular a tem-
peratira do Aperalhn & war & que tTemMperatira \Bsta regdulada.

Luz Interkor

= A garrafeira tem LUz interict A Uz pode ser Lgada & desgada Jsandc o botds de
cerirale da luz,

Estarts

« A pralelelius efo totalinenis ajustaesls pars wcornoedar wbriae formae e armanboe
de garrafas de vinho.

= Para avitar daras & junta da pora, cerifigue-sa de que & porta edtea ietalmente
REEITA A0 FRMOY RN 35 DratRladras do compartmentn do trilan,

 Parg TAClitsr o Acesid BOB TASCSE ArfmrAzenadod, retird as pralelgirds aprocimada-

mente /3, A8 prateleiras sho projetadas com uma parads de amerginsia para evitar
nue eajarn puxadas muloo para Tora guande carrepadas,

LISTA DE PECAS

1. Faingl g8 cartrols 1 4

aambrico & dapiay T T

Maganets

Prrnas ajustdveis

Tampa da dobradica

B Prateleira de madeira 2

= LK




INSTRUGOES DE MONTAGEM

Artes de usar #w cava de vinhe;
= Rernova 4 embalagem extemna e Inlarma.

= Antes de conectar & refigeracar de vinho L Papte de alirentacha, deipe-o fna posigio
vartica, por apreximadament? 4 horas, 260 reduzira & possiilicade de maw fun-
clomamenic oo slaterna da resfiamants deavide ao rmanusels inadequads duranta o
rransporte Limpe a superficie ‘nterra com Agua morna @ um pann rmaeio.

Instale sus cava de vinhe:
= Bzt armdro parn vinhea 4 projatade parn gar indapancante s ndo cove oer ameotida.

* Ueine & cm d= esoago enire a parte de tras = as Laterzis do cava o= vinha, permitin-
do 8 ventlagle adequada 4o an Aj.ste as pernas para manier o nivel do vinho na
pasizia rmais adegquada. Posic’oame o armdiia dao vinhe lange da lue solar direta 9 de
fantes de calor (Fogdo, fogdo, radisdar, et=.]. & luz solar direa pode afetar o reves=
“merto de acriice g ag fontes de calor podem aumanar o consums da enerdia. &
termpecatura ambdente abalko d= 6 °C 0w acima de 32 *0 prejudicard o desemop=nho
deste agara.ho.

AVIED: Esia unidade ndc fol projelada pars U0 @M WA SATAEEMM OU QUA.QUEr oulra

i“Etalasio exbarna,

s Evite colocar a pdegs am areas umizas,

= Corgcie 0 gabinete do vinho a ura tomada de parsde Ceddarante (nstalada e
aterrada. Sab nenuria Sircunstinsid cort® a remed & beroern fia de alimesbacan
facarramenta), Quasques divdas re.aslonadas & energa ou aterrements devem sar
dirge enadasz 6 urs elatriciate certifisade ou a um centro de serdgs aubtorizade.

AVIS0: Esta unidade mao foi projetada para ser instalada em uma caravana ou osada

Gom um CanYarsor,

= Depois de corecla- o refigerador da vinbo a uma tomada, Lgue a anidade ¢ de'se-a
msfriar por 3 a 4 Foras antes de colocar garrafas de vinho ou bebidas no aparel-o.

AVIED: Manterha a3 aberfuras no exterior o aparelho desobatruidas.

CONEZAD ELETEICA

A1S0: 2 ust Inadaguada do plugue de aterramente pade resultar amoriscoe de cho-
gus aldtrico. Se o cabo de alinrentagio eatver danificaco, leve-o para urn cantra da
sarvign autorizado,

Eatn adagn dmen eatar devidamants atarrada para sus saguranca. 2 cabo da aliman
tacho & equipado com um plugue de trés o/0s gue Se =ncaixa em tomadas de care-
de padrio da tris pinos para Minimizar a oossibilidads de choque slétrico.

Este rafripa-ador de vinha nde fol projetado para ser weade com wm invessor

0 cabe deye ger preso atrds dea aparelho & pio deve ger deicado expagte au perdur-
ado para evitar farimentop acidenta s

Huncs geslgue o rafripgrador da winng puxando 0 cabo de A lmercagioe, Seampra se-
Eure o plugus car firmiees & pugi-n Sara fore do rece sticuly,

Mic Lee um cabo de extansic com esta aparelhs. Se o cabo da allmantagido for mul-
T3 curmm, paga Ay aletricista qualficads au técnlcn de ssrvign para Instalar urma
mxmada perta do azarelha. & wso de um cabao de sxtensao pode afetar adversarmente
a desampanha da unidade,

Mao uze aparalhes elétrcod dentre dos compartimern-os de armazenarmante de ali-
mentzs do aparelha, a menos gue sejam do Hpa recomendado pelz fabricante.

Min Armarane auhatincins arploshan comn [wtan da areoasnl com um propslanta
Imflarmavel nests -IFIEI"ELH"..'I.

el

TRTUSLES
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AW Perlgo de inciodia & racerials Inflamiesls.

UE0 DA CAVA OF VINHD

FaINEL JE CONTROLE

0 zainel de controle estd Localizads na parte supear da borta.
BOTAD DF LUZ 7Y

Para Uger ou dasliga- a luz intariar,

BOTAD PARA BUMENTAR A TEMEPRATURA #

Para aur-=ntar a temperatird em 1 °C 20 1 9F de cada ver.
BOTAOD PARA BADNAR A TEMPERATLRA S

Para dimindir 2 cemperatura em 192 ou 1 °F de cada vez

SELECICNE °F [ °C

S58.ecigna a configuracio og aribigio 0@ tamzaratL ra am graus Fahreheit ou Calsius,
Fara altarar 8 tamparatura da Fehranhalt para Celslus ou de Calslus para Fahrenhals,
trque & segure o botio de luz por & segundos.

SELECIOME A TEMPERATLURA

Bua adega poasul apenas um cormzartimento, & termperatora pode ser escoltida antre
4 32 = 1% *C (39 - B3 °F). Recomenda-s& definir a temperatura na faisa de 12 °C a 18
"2 (%4 - 54 °F], que 4 idea. para armazanar vnbos tinkea a definice antra 4 *2 e 12 °C
(349 - b6 °F) adaquada para chamaanhe & ¥in"os brancos.

PRATELEIRAS CAMA DE ViMHO

#38 praielaliras ado totalmenta ajustivels para acomadar @ ferentes formase & tamanhos
de garrafas de vinho

Para svmar danas a junta ca porta, certifique =2 de que a porta esteja motalmente ab
ersa g ramovar a8 pratelalras de compartimeanto oo orilha,

A& prateoeiras |4 astio contguradss no mods de fAbrice, resultando no usc mais efi-
ciante de anergia paa aparalhos de refrfermcio.

COMO USAR A CAVA DE VINHO

furrtes de ligar:

= Certifigie-se de que folinstalada gor Jma pessoa devicamenss qualificada, de acsr-
da com as Imformagden contides nas instreges do inotalagdc

+Apfs a antrega, aspare cLatro "oras antes da ligas o aparelho 3 corranta. Isso pers
mitirk gqua of gasas rafrigarantas que podam ter sido aloerad s duranta o procaesso
de trar sporte Le agsente .

= 3 gxtecionr do aparalho & o8 aceasdrics remaviveis rale cant doe devermn sar limpos
corm wrna solugase te detergfente liguido = £dua.

=0 interar do aparelts deve ser lmpa oarr uma s3lucis oe bicarbanats de zadio
d sralvidn arm Afua morma.

= LU intariar @ F acessories davem estar com platanants saccs apds a conclusla do
processs de Lmpeza,



« LUm ador pecul'ar poce ser sxalads quande o aparel1a & Lgado pela primeir ves, =le
diminulrd corforme o aparalnoe comesa & asfrian

= fiprpte o primairg uso:

* IMPORTANTE: Juanda utiliza o r=frigerador de win-a pels primeira vez ou "=inicia o
aparalhg dapols de sar ficadn muito tampo desligads, pode haver uma variagin de
ulguns gruas onoe o lemperelurn que salscelonow v a iedicada o wlsm LED. oo &
nomal @ =8 deve 4 coragio do tempo ae ativagie. Cepois de algumas horas de funs
clanamenta da adega, tudn voltard an normal.

Quande iz o aparelna peld primedra vez, 0 compreasor Funciona consinuamente até
gL & ACERA AT NjA UMa Temparatira i ficienzamante fria,

= Durante este periods de termpo, dess enlar ndo abrir 2 porls come fregudneia o
calazar garrafas dent- s do apare.ha.

=54 & unidade estiver desligada ou deaconectada, voodi dewa esparar malo mencs &
minytos antes de reinigiar @ aparalhag,

Carregue a adega:

* IMPORTANTE: O seu apare.ho & (aeal para armazenar ga-rafas de vino estile bor-
deaux de 375 U'tros, Smbora selz cesshval armazerar garrafas malores, vocd precisa
5a cartdficar de que e.as nio Impacam a porta de fechar corretamante.

« Certifigue-se pampre de gua consegue "echar a porta sam Dater naa garrafas devinnao

* Quande wacé carraga wiriRa garrafas de vinho an masma tampa, o aparelho lava mais
Leero paura mefriar ag @arrafas individuals.

= Como multes garrafas padem difarr em tarmanhc a dirensbas, o rdmers real de
gacrafas qua padar sar pach eskohque pade varibr

=0 Admers: maxhno o8 armazenaments @ baseado am garrafas de v ho padric de
0,7E lLitroxs.

Armarsnamanto do vinho:

= A taoels abaixs indica &8 tempersturas de srmazenar-ents deals sara cifereres
tipas de wnho

Tipe do uinha Tenpecatura (Calsive)  Tenparaturs (Fakeonhst)

Winhin Bk 13 AR ShH - BE A
Winhe branco IV Rt 43 JH CF
Yrhos ssparariee ¢ Covas LIEE | R L

Obsarvagla: 3¢ 3 Dermparabera estver muito alta, o vinbo poda astragar, Se agipoar

mu ta baixz, pode resultar em alto consumo c= eletrzidace.

= A Bitabl dade da ternperatira é o fatar mals Impc-tants quando Se TATA T ANTNA-
mmar winho,

A epposicde & lue, vibragoes ou Hutuacoes de tempe=ratura e uridade podern causar
eEtrapgas no winho, Quancd anfrarenddss alejuadamarts, b vinhad nio aperas
rranbhee aua cualidade, mas moitae malkorarm arn arora, sabor 8 compleddade &
mgdida gus armas wrggrn.

+ 0= vinhos que sig mantoas a2 ur-a temperatira mais elevada eeselhecem mais rao-
idamantr. O vinha o¥pastn 2 temperatleas acima e 1/ *C (B2 *F) sefrard de piar
SALDC & Ararna.

=58 o winho for mantido 8 uma tamperature muloe salxa, (380 pode Laear a0 desgn-
veenimerto che degpis bos prejudiciaiz. Uma urridadde de §0% - 0% # ideal paca eviar
o ancelklments das malhas

* Depais da abrir uma garrafa de winho, 2 vinhz entra em contatz com o ar. Portanc,
d melhos peardar ¢ cesto da gar-afa em posicio vertical, para minir zar 2 drea da
siperfic’s do vinho gu= errra em contato com o ar.

~Depals o8 abeeto, o vinho ARt rn-a8 & 'flptlf‘l"lﬂ satacdo duranta dola dias para

branzos dalicados cu trés dias para tintos encorpados, desce que a garrafa saja
nowameante fachada. Yord precisa se rertificar de que a wedaghn rsta aprrtada, wer-

ititarde & plugue.

T PFORTUGUES



- Hol7ns especiais que Mantdm o esoumants = 5 champanhe BESpLoMarte por Um oo
doks dias apds & abertura podem ser adquirides na malorle 2as boas o as de vinhos,

*fuatdn armazenadns de forma adequaca, o= vinbos brances podem durar ate dnis
ancE Js Lintos enrcorpados emelrecem bem par des anos @ ogvinhos de sobramesa
paderm arvelheser Berr bor até «ints anas.

= ijuaiide weeh conpra uma ganiafa de vinbo, deve car sfad- L imesdictae erle paea wm
loca. adeouado 2@ arrramenamants (sa ndo for armazend=la na adega).

= Garafas c® vinho mais baraths nao frvelbecem Bin bem guants as mais caras

= Fara obter a maximo da arema e sabor da seu vinho, runca encka mals do gua medo
copa de cada wez. Tambzém ajudard se a farma da sua taca de wnho Fzr apropriada
pard u seu vinko, O wranhs eoa forma da sua Gaga de virno detanminaria 2 intar -
sidade & a complasidade. & haste deve ser longa o suficiere para avitar @ contata da
mie com ¢ vase @ deva ser am ferma de tulipa ou =%lada na parse supariorn

LIMPEZA E MANUTENGAD

= Apbae & indtalagdo Ao sew novs aparalha, @ recarmenddval impé- 12 completaments,

r(Qesigus o refrigerasor de vinho primeire 8, &m seguicla, decconests 3 unidade da
tamada eldrica.

» Exizud toda o conbedes,

fLawa 0 Ingerior Sam um pena quente & Omide embebids em Agua ™orne @ uma
slugAn de bicarbanas da ssdia.

r A SOlUgHD 2ewe sar carcl o4 T colraras de sops de Dicarboenato da sbdio para cada
Litro de Agua,

= Cerfigue -se de rmarmter a jonta g porta [sedagao) limpa sara gue a onidace fue
clora com efickdnca,

= 0 encterior da adega deve sar limps com detergeate neutro e 4gLe mor e

+Sacue ¢ Intarer @ o eatarior com UM PANG MEL 2,

= Pogla ou qualg.es outra colza que blogueis a wentilagdo pode prajudizar 8 eficléncia
da refriperazan da aparatho.

* Deelgue o rafrigaracor de vinha grimeiro &, em segulda, fesconecte a unigada da
tomats QUands B Por ser usada par um longs perlado de termps.

+ Exeua toda o contadoa,

- Lir o 0 aparalbo.

*Dglxza & porta ligaliramants abers para evitar & possieel formagio da condensacla,
M 1 A9ares.

= FErias curmas: Deike a adega em funcionamenta durante as férias com mMenos de trés
RAMTANAS.

= Larpas férian: e o refrgeradar ce WiRha Rdo for Uaada oof YACIGE MRARRE, FEPRSS
teda o contaddo @ desconecta o caze de almentagio, LUmpe @ seque bem o ‘ntarar.
Para avitar 0 apamcimentn A8 ndases @ oolos, deies a poeta ligRiramante anerta -
tranque-a se necessinio

+ Mowenan aau aparalha: Nes.gur o refrigarado - de vinho primeirc 2, am aeguida, de-
goomecte 3 unldade da tormada eleétrza.

+ Excoua toda o contedc .

- Cole todos o8 itans soltos dentro do sau aparslho.

s Cubkra as partas fechadas.

* Dicas para sconomizar smergia-

= & cava de vinho Zewe estar localizada na area mai's fresca da sala, .onge d= aparelhcs
gue produram calor oo ditns de aguecimanto, & longe da lur solar direta.

= Certfigue-se de que 4 porta aslejd bem fechada suanda a refrigeradar de vinka
astrear ligado

PORTAGLES
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Substitus & LAmpada:

= 4 lAmpade ¢ uma Ampada LED de Longa duraglo e com baixa sonsuma de energia.
Fortentn, rio deve ser necessirin substifui-le durmnte a dda atil go produsz. Ho
antarto, 88 for necessars, deve ger substituide oo persaaal qualifcado, O simbole &
se@u ¢ indica que a fante de luz nesbe aparelho s decs ser substiuida a0 wrm bke-

Mg guakifleadac
OE=2C)

RESOLUGCAQ DE PROBLEMAS

=2 rio s conecmda

&an raa furciona ar .

FER O glyunbon casnirreL oL o fuevel egll dowsT coode,

0 annomla oA tAMParAtIfe AR AjLAtAR TAR Lt uar. Mida
FrEA e G A S0 A T e ASas e e AlG Sum A
memparatiea 53 ool

& pora A maatids anarts poe midEs IMES ol # 1308 SO ML e
e O ar qusrile araors o ST EREIOr J ¢ 0 BRI S0l A
partz = aberm Abra a para com meros Taqudncla

A pora rdo estd completarmarkn sshada

& et e e T B eeth vetands soralarwente,

A gty ests deslpade b afumr orrpa

0 retrigorRoor de winka 19 £ Fo'es paw osfiar o pueimmonTs,

0 sorrale ce temperatara a5 ajustade cara muita fric Mude o9
T Z3r FEUrglo —a'e gaene @ aguande warias Foms @ gue 2

A tesrEperotua reerra ssth
TG A5A

A brrpergbua rierra astd

e sl CHITpATUTS Be BT 2
CRri*gie-sa de qla O rireards - da wrna estd am ums @ prticia
riwalasa
A 3asEa baca a parede. Ykele-a novarerts = afoste-o ca camece.
WiEnaTas 50 camur v ieagln sartdiug, deslgue o rafrigedar g inha oode

Asoresie 9 s.ufue g alimertaghs.

=it am coethatn cum o Gaparta—meta de ateeclicreetc a0 O eerbs
pae ackar ras assshdncla.

& po-3a et | Eelmrretbe abecta

-4 cordeqsas 0 N varedas A pocad metds asers por muks SemES ol f 2sara com mota
FTAMNRA a atAga. MLk A AOr8 8 pOvta Goer el od Diegusnda
A po-ta rdo esti dev damerte selaza
A cordy e ree cweslog G UOgue-se de g o relepeiads dear i sald gin weme s el
SeTa s 98 Akend nwRlasa,
# porte il fecna carrem O refrigernar de vinko nio astil emoAre upE i heeaca A pace
Teme estd sy

| pPoATUGUES



FRANCAIS

Marel o'avolr cholg' notre cave 3 wine Avant d'utdl ser cet apparall st pour garant s son
wrlisutian aptimale. veullez Ure atter thoem=2nt 25 (natructions.

Les mesires Je sdcurith gnumdrges ici réduisent la risque d'incendie, da choz alec-
trique et de blessire lorsquielles sort correctement sulvies. Conservez e manual
dans u~ endrait s0r gour référence future, ainsi que la garantie, le ~eu o= vente ot la
bofte. Le cas échéant, transmettez cas instrictions au futur propriataliree 4 L'apnarall
Sulvers oujours lee consignes do sdourild de basa et les mosaes de pravention des
rsgues lars d= L'utlsation d'un appar=il &l=ctrigus. Le fabricant ne sera pas respon-
gable des denmeagas résultart du non-respest de ces nawructonsg par ['Jtilisssaurn

COMSIGHES OE SECURITE

Lars de 'util sation de tout apoaceil $lectr que, 225 precautians de sécuritd de bas=
dolwent tufours Btre obaarvées,

» ATTENTIOM: Hisqune da ciggeage. Pour @¢—er qu'un arfant ne soit coince, pretez ks
pracautions sublvantas avant oA jaber le recrobdinsaur @ win,

Aatirg? toutas leg portes de [units,

Largger Log db-pgire et place gour que =5 enfants ne puissent pas g@rimper Sacle-
ment.

Me laizsez jamais l=s erfants utiliser, jouer ou ramper a lintérieur de la cave & vin.

Cul woparell m'est pus congu pour Eae ullse gar des parsonnes Jy coreorls des en
famts] ayant des capacizas physigwes, sensorigllas ou mertalss réduites, ou un man-
quA d'ncrpﬁr ANCE A da canna ssancas, A moins q.l‘ﬂlln:t malant ol la p.upnrv"m M N
les imstruct’'ons o'utilisazion de lappareil oar ur e persanne responsable. .

Nutilisaz pas apparall 3l la “che, lp cordon caliraentation ou Pappare] lul-mima
sant =ndommageEs. Sile cordan dalimentabion =st endommagde, il doit &e remplacs
par le fabrizant, L7 cartre de sarvice agréd ou des parsonnas de quallfication simi-
Laire cour &iter cout danger

Rafrigarania | Toua les oroduits de rafrigération corntiennant des réfrigararta gui,
canfaradment aux direstives de la ol, debent Stre dlminds avart $el-<imver & pro-
cluit, 1, @8t de la ~espoisabilitd du corscmmeteur de e conformaer aux réglamen-
matiens losdles lors de Mliminaton de ce produlc. Ne nattoyer Jamale Lag pléces dJ
refroidisseur & vin aven des Uguid=s inflammacles. Les vapeurs peuvsnt créer un
ragua d'incandie ou despleslian.

Cet azpareil est cangu pour un usAde domestigue intérieur et des applications simi-
laires, telles gque : les cuisines du pargonrel danz les magaeing, lea bureaux et autres
ervirennerments de raval | Lsges et cliers dass Les Botels, motels &t astres dtab-
lsgemants risidentels | erwironnerments. de tyoe chambras d'hdtes; ressauration et
applications smilanes,

Catbe unibk At cangue paur dtra utilsée axclushament poor e soockaga du win, We
gtockaz pas dalirments dans cet appareil

Consarsar |apparall @t 3on cordon Salimantation hors de poiéde des snfants,

Gl le cordor dlimentation est erclgrmmaga, 1L dodt @re remplacs par 1o fakbricent
gan agent da aervice ou un tecnician gualfié pour éwter Tout danger,

Chavin'aaaz un emplacemant pour vote ipparel. lsin des soorces de chalaur, talles
qua les radiateurs ou las cheminded. car le ligu'de de refroidisserant peut briler,

1 'unitd dnit Atre manmarde gar un minimoum de ? parsnnnan.

Cat apgars . paut 4tre utilsd oar des enfants de & ars of plus ot das persannas ayan:
des capacitas physlques, sansorelles ou mentales redultes ou ur mangue d'3epdrl-
erce eb de SOnnaistEnces 8T anl fegu ufnE ogervision ou des instrustiong aor la
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fagan d'util ser Fappare’l en toute sécunt® ef de comorendrs les dangers encounes
Les anfants na dobaent nas jouar pvec Vapoarell -e nattoyage at La malrtenance par
Lutiligataur =8 dabvant paa #tra effestuds par des enfants sana suraillange,

= Celaspareil ne paut ca3 Bre utiliss comme appareil ancasrable,

* Les e-fants doivent étre surveillés pour s"assurer gu'ils ne jouent cas avec Vappareil.

= 5| votre appareil =st éguipé c'un werrou pour empdcrer les enfants détre pladés a
Uintér'ear, gardez 2 clé hors da portée et nas 2 proximicé de Vapparell.

= Me stocker pas de substances sxplosives telles que des bombes aerosc. contenans
un propulseur iInflammehla dens cet apparall,

CARACTERISTIQUES OrlJ PRODUIT

Paindiii de oo emcnde

» Le panneas de sammande st situd & Inbdriecr de lapparceil, il ast tes fasile de
regler la temperatere oo lagpparell e de voir & guelle fempérature Il esl régld,

Lumbbre intériaurs

= Lo cava Awin disposa d'un éclairapa ntériaur. La lumiére paut fte allurmde st dtainte
i laice du bouton de commanda de La lumisre.

Payannags

= Les dragdred sont entiérement rdglatles pour s'adapier 4 ditfdrentas formas e1 tailles
de bouteilles de wis.

= Pour eéwiter d'andomrmage e jainl 2e la porte, assures-vous que La poita est own-
plétement ousverte lorsgue vous retrez les dtagares du compardment & -ails

= Paur un acsds faclls any bautalllas stockbes, raticer as dkagéres d'ersison 1/3. Las
GtREE9E SO0 2077u@s avac un arrdt d'urgence pour aviter qu'sl.es ne solart trop
Srées larsnyalles sant charpaes.

LISTE DES MECES

1. Pannaau da commanda 1 — 4
#actroninue at atfichaga =]
2. Poignée de port=
3. Jambes réglablen
4, Couvarcle de charnibre
E. Craghre er olg 2
5
k| e L
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INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

Evamt d wtlllsar votre cave A vin :

= Retire: Vernoallage axtériaur et interedr.

= hyant de brancher le refraldisgedr & n d La sourze @A imertation, Laigter-le &n oosi-
qion verdeale pendant erwviren 4 hewres, Cala réduire Lla poss oilité d'un avefor otion-
rarment du satéra de refroldisaenr ent en salaon d'ure madyvalee manipalation pan-
dant Le transport. Ketfoyer la surface int@ri=ure o Veao liede aees on chiFon doos.

Imstalle z vetrs cave & vin ¢
= Cotte cawva & vin @3t concue pour dtre autoporta~te ot ne dolt pas Mra encastras.

Laissez 2 pouces '=space entre larrigre =t les cdtes ce la cave aw -, permettant ure
vantilazion adéquate, Ajustez las pleds pour malntanit la nivead de ¥in dans la oosi-
tion la plus approprigs. Places L cave & win 4 Vatil de la lumiare dhecte du soleil sC
des sources de chalear [zodile, plag. e de cuisson, rad ateur, etc.). —a lumiére di recte
du solail peut affecter la revdcermant acrvl’'gue et lex sourzas de chaleur pauvent
augmeanter la consommation 3 &nergle. Ure ter pératuce ambfante infécjeure & b 55
agu supérieure @ 32 *C nuira acx perfarmances de cet apparell.

ATTEMTION: Cet apoareil mest pas congu sour Bire uTlsé cans un garefs ou Loute
aute installasion exserie,

s Evitez de plazer La cave dvin dans ces erdroits numides.

= Grancnez la cave 4 vin pur une prige murale corracternant Inatallée af rmize 4 la tarra.
Me ctouper dau A fetirer en aucon chs le oaisidoe il alimentat sn [osse). Toubes
quastian eenesrnant lalmentation au la miee & 8 tarre dolt 8tre Saresssa @ un dleo-
Trician cartifié au b un centre de savice agrad,

ATTENTION: et azpareil n'est pas cangu oour #ore installé dans une caravanes oo

Litiligé aves un cormaartissaur,

= Apriss awadr racche b oefroidisseur 4 vin dans ung prise murale, aluma: Fapparei.
ut laissez=|lm refroidir pendant 2 3 4 feures avart de placer des boosteilles de vin oo
da bo'ssans dans Lappareil

ATTENTION: Gardaz Leg @vents & laxtériaur 2@ Pabpareil exempts d'obatrustions.

BRANCHEMENT ELECTRIGUE

ATTENTION: Une rnaJvaiss utilfsatior de la prise de terre pact entrainer un risgue de

choc Glactrigua, Si @ corden d'alima-tation ast endommage, fRites-le remplacar par

Ln cRRTE de serica AARES,

= Cefte cave & vn dait &tre correctement mise 4 la terre pour yatre s2curits. Le cardon
dalimantation ast dquipa d'une fiche & trois broches qui sinsé-= dars les prises
rnurales standard & troiz Droches pour minimiser 2 possibilicd de choc 4lectrizue.

o Cp refraiditsear & vin f'ess pas ancu pour Etre utilise aevec o onduleor

= e cordon colt dre find derriére lapparel, o1 ne doil gan dtre laised expond ou sus
pandye pour dviter log blagaures ace dentellag.

= Fle disbranches jarmais @ cave o vin =n tiran: sur b= gordon d'alirmentation. Tene: too-
laurs farmement L ficha et retrez-la de la prisse,

= M'utiligez pas de rallorgs aves cet appareil. 5 |8 cordon dalirmantation ast trop
court, demandar a un alectrician qualifia su a -n technician dentretien d'inszallar
una prisa & sroxlimité e apparell. Cudlisation d'une rallonga peuws muire aue parfor-
rnances de Fapparsll

= M'utilisez pas dapoareis dlectrigues & [''ntériesr des comzartiments de stockage
das alimentz de Mapnaredl, saf 2ils sont du type reccmmandd par e fbricant,

= Me gracker pas de sabgtances explosives talles que des borbes adross. contenant
un prapulseur inflammebla dans cet apparail.

FRAMNGAIG .
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ATTENTION: Risque o neenc’e £ matibies inTlammables.

UTILISATICN DE LA CAVE A WVIN

FANNEAL DE COMMARMDE

Le pannaau de commands @8t gitue gur e cessus de Lo dorte

BOUTON LUMIERE 71

Paur allsmar gu g@ts ndre Laclairage int@nayr.

BOUTCHN PALUGMENTATION DE LA TEMPERATURE A

Paur augmertar la t=mpécature de 1%C au 19F & la fods.

BAOUTEN POUR BAISSER LA TEMPERATURE

Paur bf'aser la vermodratura de 19C oL *°F & La fols

S¥1 FCTIONNER °F { *C

Sslecticnaz @ raglage d'afichege de \a temparat. e en degres “ahranheit ou Calsius,
Paur changer 8 tempédratuce de Fahrenhett 3 Celalus ou da Calalus & Fakranhe t, ap-
puyez ez maintenez enfoncé le bouton d'éclairage pendant § secondes.
SELECTIONNER LA TEMPERATURE

Viotre cave & vin n'a gu'un seul compartmest La température seat Sire chalsia anboe
4 3% et 18 °C (38 - 66 *F)L | est recommandd de réegler La terrpérature dacs la plage
da 12 *Z 418 G [%% - 64 °F), oe gul wat idéal pour la consarvation des virs rougas at
le “eglage entra & “C aL 129G {32 - 56 *F) coorwiant au champagne el aux v 15 blates
ETAGERES CAVE AVIN

Lag stagé es gont entlerament réplaklas pour 8'adapter 4 différentea farmes &t tallles
da bautaillas da vin

Paur éviter d endormmager le joint de la parte, assurez-vous que & poroe est com
pAatamant ouvarts Lareque waus ratirez las étagéras du sampartiment & ralls,

Les Btaghras sont dé)a rdglias an mode uaine, o qur permet d'utiliser Pénergie la plus
wficace possioam pour les appareils de rifrigaratean.

COMMENT UTILISER LA CAVE A VIN

Avwant o "allummmer :

= Agglrer-vous quiil & Atk ‘msta lé par dme perdacne qualifide, santaemiment aux in-
farmations contenues dane leo instructior s d'installatizn.

spries la livraison, atendes guatre heaures avart de brancher lappareil se- e sectear.
Cela parmaettra auz gar rafriphrants qul prosant aealr dté altaras pandart la prooas-
2% e tranaport de s déposer,

Zextécieur da lapparail et les ascessaires amon bles qu'il contient dohwent &tra nat-
wyEs zver ure solution de detengient liguide et d'saw

Jinterieur de lappareil dait &re AetksyE gvec une salution de Bicarsomate de sadium
disroute dana de lean tiade.

Jinteraur at las azoesseiras doivant &tre compbdtemeant secs une Fois la procassus
da nernayaga terming,

-
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= Une odeur particuliére peut s= dégager lors de & premidgre mise =0 mashe o= Uap
paral., ldiminuera au fur et & masure qua Uapparell commencera a refroidin,

= Lors de lp premisre wtllyation -

* IMPORTANT:! Lorsque wous uTilser la cave a win pous la premiers fois au gus vous
radérarrez Uapparall agrés avoir @63 étaint pendant Jne angue péricde, 1| paut ¥
avalr wng varfaten die qualgues degriés entre Lo tempdratoie gue vous sdleciionn-
az @t celle ~diguéde sur l'affictage LED. Ceci est normal et est 0l A la longeeur du
emps dactheation, Aprés que quas hewrrs da Fonotionnamans @e la cae & vin, tous
redesiendra normal.

= _oraquea vous allumez aspareil pour L8 premiére foig, Le corm oresseur fonsannara en
continu jusgu'd ce que la cave & win afteigne une tem aéranime suf sammant fraicha

= fendant cette periade, vous cever essayeEr de ne pas Sovnr A porte fregquemr =at ou
da ne pas mettra da bodtellles a lintérdeur de Vaoparedl

= 5 lappareil ast dtaint cu déborancha, vous deva? attendre au moine & M nutas avant
de reddmartes aoparsil,

Chargea la cave & win :

= IMPORTANT: votra apparell st (déa, pour stocker des poutallles de wr bordalalsa
da 0,75 Lire. Blar que vous paiaslez stecker des boutellles zlus grandes, wous davaz
woirs assurer gu'el.es me=mpéchent pas la poroe d= se ferme- correctement

= Waptiez B aURE QUE YOUS pouver Fermiar L4 pofte GARS Medmer bes houfeilles de vin.

= Lorsgue vaus charges plusivuns boutellles de win an mime empe. Fagpanail mettia
plus Ze termps 4 ~efroic 't les differentes bowteilles.

= Comeme de aambrecies bouselles pauvent dicféeer 2n bale of an dirteasians, le
namibre rde. de boutallles poveant dtre esocker paut warker,

=~ _e mambre maxirum cz siockage ast basd sur des bouteilles de vin stancard de
0,75 Litre.

Cansarsation du vin :

= o tableau cl-dessous Indigue les temporatures de consersation Idéalas pour dif-
“4rents Cypas de wina

Type de vin Tomptrabure (Celsbus) Tempstratwre (Fahrenheit)
win o ?-En GR - G o
dirt b B Ae - 3
AiMA AMArSACRE A ¢ Cavan 4. 3m e - £TIF

Mater: 5/ la température est trop ébevée, le vin peut ea gitan 50 a5t réglé treo bag,

cisla preut Eniraingr une Gonaorsmatisn electiqus ey g

= La stahilité de la cernpérature asi e fecteur le plus impartant lorgaw'il gtagit de can-
sarver Lo vin,

= Uexpasition a la lumiere, auk vioratians ou aux fluctuabons de tempérazire et d'hu-
midita peut antrainer b détarioraton dy vin, Lorsqulils sont consenvds corrache-
rant, lea wing consarsent non seulamens ledar quallts, mals beaucsoup sarméliorant
an ardme, #n saveur et en complecos 4 mesere gu'ils Mirissent,

= Es v s conserses 4 une temperaturs plus slevae wisillicet plos rapiderment, Le vin
gul @3t expord @ dag pempdratures aupsradres 418 °2 (G4 °F)] gouffrira d'une savau-
af dun ardime meng boase,

- % e win g5z malntenu & une tempé-atire trap bazse, cela peot entrainer e dévelop-
paEment de depdts nacifs. Une hum ditd de S0% - 7% =xt ideale pour empécher =s
i rnna da rétréci,

=apriée ouvetture d'ung bouteils 28 win, la «in &rtd BN contazt avac laln Par
consagquent, L est préférable 8 stockar 6 reste de LA Dautelile an oosition vaicals,
afiny G roicirniser LA sueface Soouin gqui ertre i sondasl aees Vain
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= ne fois ouwvert, be vin restera dana des condinons optimales aendant deox jours pour
a8 blance delicats ou trols jours pour les rouges corsds, & cordition que la pouteile ait
4rd raforméa, Yous devez vous assurar gue Lo foint st dmanche en varifiant L bouchan.
Jeg bouchons speciaus Jui gardent e sin mousseus BC e champagie pretillant paen-
dant 47 jou au deus apres Uguverture peovent &tre achetés dans La plugart des bans
Tiagfasing de v,

Sien zansarves, les vins blancs peuwent se conserver jusqu'd deux ans. Les roOuges
rrrads el rant B 'en J;mqu‘.h dix ans at lAs ving da daasart II..:r,||.|'.:| '.'Ing:'r ArmA,
SOrague vous achatezr une bouieille de vin, vous daever la ransférer immadiatament
dang un Bew de gToc<age appro oflé [al wous rrallez oes La stoc«er dang woira cave Aving
g buleillas de winomaing chares e vie'lldrone pas audsd Blen gua lee plas ok éoes,
#aur tirer le melllaur part de Pasdme et da la saveur de votre ¢in, ne remplissar Ja-
rraln olus d'un demi-verra 4 13 fols, Cela a’dera dgalement & la forme de eotre warre
awin ast adastés 4 vobra vin, A tailla &t L3 forrma da wotre warma & win determinaront
Jrtaraicd et la compledté, La tge aalt dtre sufflsamment longue pous duiter tout
contast des mains avec Le vass et dait wre 20 forme de tulipe su =Flée oo sammet.

METTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

iores ngtalation de vobre roweed appanzil, § est ecammandé de b nettoyer scigneusemnent
Steigriaz d'averd e rebroldissear dvin, puls debranchesz laopa el de @ piise lecorigus.
Sypprimer tout e contenu.

—aver Uintériaur avec us chiftan chaed e Mamide imE'beé d'2ad thede oC d'une selu-
tiaon d= bicarzonate de soude.

A goyution davrat étre d'enwimon 2 cullleres & soupe de bicarbonate de sosde pour
shagua Utre d'sau.

Aesurez-vous de garder Le joint d'étanchéité de la porte propre pour guee Cunité fonc-
tionne eficacerment

Zemkdcimur e la g b own doit Btre retdoyd aves un ddtergent dour ek de Ueas tiddes
Sbchez UMncédeur ot Paxtérians avee un chiffon dous.

- poe salre au tout artre Ald-aant slaguast Lo vantilatsn peut Aol b lsMoacis de
“@hrgigipgement de Vapparel

Stelpnez d'abord L8 rafroidissaur & vin, pu a débranchez lappareil 28 la prraa Loragul
e do't pas &tre stilise gendant une longus= perode.

Supprimes Tout e conten,

Yathovpes Mappare .

-alasaz Lo pore SEsremant ouverte pour @yiter La formation poss ble da congensa-
tion, 98 moisissure ou 0odaios,

Cogres vaeanees o LRSS L rave oan snogelnate peoclant ley vacances de rmnins
d8 ols sarainas,

—ongues vacanes: Sile refroidisseor 8 vie ne do'l pas @tre Stilise pendant plosieors
Tals, retirez out e conteny et débrancnez le cordan dalimentation. Mettoyaz et
sichaz golgnausemant intérieur. Four &iter La formation dodedrs at de moisis-
wurms, Wikses @ porte garerrient oo verks = sserrooille s s si rdcessaire.
Jaménagemant de vobre apparell : Fta onar dacerd le refrobdisseur & wir, puls
Abbaanier Pappareil de la prive dlestrique.

Suppimes tout I8 cantanu,

Colle? moes 6% objats @0 wac b UIREAraur 28 vatre apparell

+ Zouvrir Les portes fermaes,

+ Cansails pour dcanomiser de U'dnergia :

* @ cawg & win doit étre situke dans la zone la plus fra'she de la piece, & Uecat des
appare!.s produlsant da e chalaur oy des conduits de chauffaga, et a fabr’ de ba
arnidrs divests deg gale]

L]

L]
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+ Asaursr vous que la porte eat Bien “ermée lesgoe e refroidisseur & vin =st alumé
Hamplacar Fampouls

= _alurm are ezt une ampoule LED lonpue durdsa of @canoma an dnargie. Por conafqueant,
L me cevrat osas Etre necessaine de b= remplacer pendant la durée de wie du p=duic
Cependant, 5l cela ast nacesaaiea, (L dolt Etra remplacs par du persannel quallfla. Le
symbole sulvunt lrdique gque o source luinewsys de sot apparel e dolt Stra own-

slacém qua zar ur cechricien gqualifia : @
&

=
RESQLUTION DES PROBLEMES

e
£ e
PROELEME CAUSE POSSIELE ET SOLUTIONS

Lt a4 v re ool oo
praa

L s pdrab,rg (rkerem s
D e

Lz mrrparture irtfreum ast
Lizipy siHEmm

WEna ks

ILy 3 6o A zardersat oo sur
Lmd prsers g i LA e e L
CaH BV

Iy a me & eorcarast oo qur
Loz rrura eetedrieurs oa la
v v i

Ia grortes rem Doy pees -
THELRITHES,

Lo TR pEm e e
o ClES TR 3Gl M RNCTE T 6 TURD & ART ATGaMIFTARR

~ecartrdla da la tamrématum a 9glh trar chaod Chargar be pour
A7) TRE ade purs g &t aleried [oJseud Mg o e ergd ratu'e
L - THI T
L PENTE RO QST TOR IPEER RS 04 CRE DL To TS SO
alr craud Pl Jana e o digaeur B o 2Paqae fa gee a
prirle wsl owedn s Ceeey L prn be mesioes segunrl
L2 pDeTI rest pas carplebs mon e
mjoint dA IR Aerte raaslla AAR RormeTha Tt
A CRLE AL YT W TRSHITIRCL O PR | e perklan T Ut CaiE T LT,
LFaurt 4 hegres pour que = refroialsssar 304 refro dsse commplate-
et
o carmdie de la teeerae o5t gl trac fmic. Stangsz-lz pourun
rAp-x2a [ SRaid at attandar plisingrg fednes JUe ls RTRARLm
ETT{ E=TH1 =T
AL -WRiE DU 18 Bl SeRr A vin BET S UnE AFTRCS plans
La cmud Ay Luwchs le rrar Fevre Zae-le 3 pivesesg el Blong se-ie du
T
Slainn ohrabera comTuINR a0 pmaLina T, Atsipnee e mbkadRRaLr A
ity el dabrarchee 3 e glalirieation
Comzome o sorvee ZLoort cour abcerdr oo fakde
PRI TR SR TR 2
_2 porta noshe Quwors TIR Ingtemps o4 oSt ouverts s souset
TrretRR 1A Pt maira RELAERG

A pisty mes e corecleren. geelley
ArmLree-wcida rud B ocefoid seauar @ vinoeet W ure surisoa plana

arefimrlemnnr fovm el pem s e s T plarsm e paluen me

daln
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ITALIANO

Grazie per awar 524.t0 18 nostra cantina, Prima di utlizzare queste spparacchic & par
wasicurnrne 1L migiior wutll zzo, leggen: attentomerte e istruzlanl

Le mis.re di sicurezza o’ elerczate -iducona il rischio di incandi, scosse alettrcha @
lezionl se seguite cormettamente. Corservaqe L manuale in un lwega sicoro per rifa-
rmenta futu-a, nonché la garanzia, Lla ricervuta di wvendiza e la scatola. S« applicabile
trasmettere zuesta istruziani al futuro proprietaric dellapparecch o, Saduire sampra
Lo istre ziuni Jf sicu-esea o base o le rniswie i prevensione doi dschi guar do si cllizea
un apparecc-io elettrico. | produttors nan sara responsabile per eventual’ danri deri-
vand dal mancato rispatts delle presant istruzioni da parte dall'utents,

ISTRUZIGNI DI SICUREZZA

Quand> =i wtlizza guals’asi appareczhio elettrica, & necessario psservare sempre (=
precaweimmi o seurera i base.

= AVVERTIMENTO: Riachio di intrappolamento, Fer avitare la possibilics che un ambi-
no Fimanga intrapgalate, prendare e sepuent] pracag zlonl prima 4 smaltiee & can-
Cmella.

Rimuaovere titte L= porte dall snita.

Lascrre | fipiani ir posizione nomodo che | Bambing non gossans arrampicass fachmente,
Mon parrmesers maial Bambis di usare, giacare o gartonare allinterna della santina.

Luesto apparecc io raon & progettato per buso da parte di persone (bambini compr-
agl] con capacitd fsiche, sanaoriall @ mentall ridewe o prive di esperle~za @ congs-
CAMZR, A mans cha nan abbhiars ricawitn suparvisione g istreziani aoll’usa dell'appar-
ecchio da parte i una persona respensabile

mMan utilizzara l‘lppﬂ.l‘tﬁ sFhig ga L& B-Flil‘ll. il zave di :ﬂlil"l"-el‘ltll:ibl‘l! a] l'apparenchiu Ehes -
i aeRfid darmegg Bt Ge il cavd di alentacione & dannemia*ﬂ. dawe dgtbrg s5gkitu-
iz> dal procuttore, da w7 centra di assist=nza autorizzate g da persans similmente
gualificate per evizare pericol .

Fafrigerantl: Tuttl | predottd di refrigerazicone contengc ~o refrigerant, ckhea seconda Le
(T2 El.ll-ﬂ-ﬂ. di lﬂ'ﬂﬁﬂ dewang eagare amalt ti grima del.o emaltiments del progatio.
raspansahl (ta del consurnatera rispettars e normatiea loca. | durance o smaltirnentbe
di questa pradol. Mar pulire mai Le garti della cantinetta zon iguidi infiammabili. |
furml oospora creara ur garicala di noendio o eaplos Sne

Cuegsty spparecehio & progettato per Pus domegtivn 'nointerni g applicasion’ girnili
come; area cucina del personale In ~egoz’, ufficl e altr” amEantl di lavara; alkerghi e
rlignti im keatal, matal & altri ambienti residensiali; armnient tipo bed and breakfast;
ristorazione & agpl'sazionl slimill,

QUBATA Whita & DFGE&U&:& par agnera UTIIZZacs agclus vameaste per La consarvazions
del i Non canservare: alimentl ir QuUesaTh unita.

Tenera lappareccrio 8 | suo cave dl allmantazigna fuorl dala porsata dal bambinl.
Sa il savn o alimantazione & da nnAgglatc, dave aasary sostinitn ral prnrlllfmr-l_.. da
qud agdenle di sarvizio o da ur tecnics qu A ificats par evilara fschi.

Scegli una oosizrione par la tua unitd lontana da fo-ti di calore, come radiaton o
camirettl, palehe [ lgquida di -affreddamento pud bruclare,

L'uniti deve agsera maroyrata da oo minimo i 2 pErsng,

CQumsto apyparsc o pasd essEr utilreato da barnbing oi wtd pani c superiors @ & ann
2 da persone con rdotta capacitd fisiche, sensariali @ merali o prive di asparianza
& COMNDUoRnZa 50 o omate fornite lors suparvisione o istruzioni oo cone utdl zzare
lapparacchio in slcurezza @ compranders | pericall colmoltl. | bambin nan devone
gocaa ocon lapparacchin, La pulizia a la manutanziora da parte dallutente nan de-
s ansrra RRRE.ita da hambini seara suparyia one.
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- (Juesia apparecchio e pud essere utilizzato come asparecchio an incasso.
= | pama'nl davano assera saresgllatl car aeslcurarsl cha non glaching con Puniti,

= 54 lunich & dotata Al L7 blocss par odtars eRa | bambin Fimangans | ntrapoolat
allirtarne, tenere la chiave fuorl da.la portata e non vicing all'unizi.

* Mon cansarvare sostanza asplssie come bomEclette apray ron propallante infam-
makile in guests arparechic

CARATTERISTICHE DEL FRODOTTO

Fanmalla di centralla

= 1L pannello 4 controllo 3 trowd all'internc dallapparecaenio, & mola facile impostarse
la tarparat.ra de lapparacchio & vedere a quale term oecalurs & iraostato.

Luce interiore

*La cantma 7a una luce interna, La luoce nud essars accasa @ spenta wtilizzando .
pulsante di cantiolle dely luca.

Seaffalaturs

v | ripieni sona coeenplatamante regelabili per ospitae cotigle di vino J varie forme
& dimeanaiani.

* Fer ev'tare ci danragfiare la guarmnizione della porta, agsicurersl che la porta sie com-
pletamentie aperla Jurante la <imoz one ce’ ripian da. vano Juida.

= Per ur facile accrsso alle hoto'glie conse-vate, astrar-a | riplani di circa 173, 1 siglan’

garG progetiall con un arrasta Jf ermargenza pe evitace che vengans astrattl tappo
guanco vengana caricati

ELEWCO DELLE PARTI

1. Pannelo di controllo 1 4
nln'l:.'n.nlnn e disolay I—m—l
2. Maniglia
. Gan be regalabili
4. Cogpeerbura cermie-a
5, Mensala in egno 2
=]
E = or




ISTRUZICNI DI MONTAGGIO

Prima di utilizzare kA cantinetta:
Qimuorvare |mballaggic eaterma e e lama.

Irima di collegare L4 camtnems slla sresy i corrente, laaciara in posizions verticale
cor clirea 4 ora, T2 riducrd e possit it dioun malfure snarmanto del sietema 3 raf-
“redoements dovuio & una manipelazione impragria Jurara il trasporto, Pulac b
wiperfzie irterna con acoua tiepicka con e panooe me-hido.

installs la tun cantina:

= Quastd cantrotts 4 progatatn par asaere indipendente a non deve azaore Incorparata.
-asciare 2 pollici ci spazio tra la partce posteriore = i las della cantinetta, cansent=n-
do un'adeguata vertilazicna, Ragolare la gambe per manteners i Lkalle del ving nella
sagiziane pil adatia. Posicdorare la cantinella al ripara dalla luce dietta del sole &
da font di calore (stufa, piano cottura, radiatore, ecz]. La luce sclare diretta pud
influgnzare | rivestimertz acrilica & .2 fonti di calore pogsons qurmantare il conzuma
dl enerdfa. La tem peratura ambiente inferare a & “C o superiare a 32 °C ostazalera
le prestazioni di guesto apparecchic

AVVERTIMENTD: Queata unitd ~en & grogesata par lueo in @acage o gualsiagi altra
irstallazane ssterra

« Twitara oi poeizmnare b Janting in Zone wmide.

= Collegara la santinatta 3 una presa B Mure: cormeTamente Installata e dotata d° mas-
£n A berra. |h nessun caso taglibre o fimesvers i beres w20 alirantaziane (sarval.
Qualsas demanes melathea all'alimentarione o ala messa 8 terms deve essara “ivalta
3 un 8 eftrie'sta cetificats oa un centrg di asslatenza autarizzato,

AVVERTIMENTQ: jussta unita mon & progettata per essere installama in uo caravan o

utilizzata eon un convartizane.

= Japo aver callagato la cantlingtfa a una presa 2 muro, accendere Lunila @ lasciarla
-affreddare per 3 o 4 are prima di inserire bottiglie divino o bevande nell'zoparecchio.

ANVERTIMENTD: Fantanare l8 prase d'ariz allesterno del'apparecchia libere da pe-
truzEion .

COLLEGSAMENTO ELETTRICO

AVERTIMENTO: L'uxo improguris della xpins off messa a terra puo cosmposiarce il rischice

d’ scosae elesriche, Se il cavo di allimentazions @ dannegglata, farlo sesticuire ga un

centrg di AsslsTanza aUtor| Z2ate

+ (Juasta cantina deve essere AZEguatamentes Massa a werra oer la vostra sioorezza.
- cava di alimertazione & dotats di una spina a tre pol’ che sl irsarsce nelle prase
d Muro stancand & e ol par ddures al irinimno L possislita 41 scossa alettricne.

= Quasta cantinetta ~on & ocrogettata car essere uwr'lizzata can an irearter,

+ |, cawo deve essore fissata dietro lapparecchio @ non dewe easere lasciats espoato o
Appess per ayvitare legion acc dentali.

qMon scollegares mai la cantinetta tirardo il cavc di al’'mantezione, &fer-ara sampre
galdarrente la spird ed satrarla dalla oresa,

Yan Ueilzzacs und Grolu nca cof questo spparecsihis. S 0L savo ol alirmentazions &
sroppe corto, far Installara une oresa vicing all'apparecchio da un sletiric’sta gualifi-
cate c da un tecnica delassietanza, Cuso di une pralunga pud influine eaativa mante
wille prestasioni gellunita.

“an utllizrare apparacchl elatzricl al ‘Intarno del vanl dl consarvaz ane dagl allmertl
dallapparaccnio, 8 meno che "on siano del fipo conslgliato dal prasuttons

Yan canservare scstanzs esplosive came bomboette soray con pragelleste inSam-
Tahila 'n quastn appareschio.
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AVWERTIMENTS: Porlcole of lncendiod/ e aterlal Moflanmimwakill,

UTILIZAC DELLA CAVE A VIN

FANMELLD DI COMTROLLD

i ~ w

{ T

ilpannelo d controllo & trova sulla parte duperizoe de.la porta
PULSANTE LUCE 7

Far gocanda-e g spagners La luca Intama,

PULSANTE FER AUMENTARE LA TEMPERATURA #

Fer aumentars la t=mperatura 2i 1°C a 1 °F alla walta
PULSANTE PER ABBASSARE LA TEMPERAT LIFA W

Far abzagsars \a terperdiura di 1 °C 21 9F alla va.oa.

SELETHONA =F § °C

Salezionare Limpastaziona di veualizzaziona dalla terr peratura in gradi Fahra et o
Calzlug, Per camblara 2 tarmpecatura da Fakeenhelt a Calslus 2 da Calslus a Fahranheit,
tocca = tieni premuto il pulsante della luce per & secondi.

SELEZHINA LA TEMPERATURA

La tua cantira ha un solo scomparte. La berperatura gud essere scelta a4 20 2 18
5% (38 - BB *F)L Si consiglia di i—postace la termpecatura nellitteralla da t2 °C a 18 °C
[495 - fd °F), dralr per la consermricone di vini rossi 8 impostae tra 4 *C 12 22 (39
BE “F) adatle per champagne & wini Dianchi.

MENSOLE CANTINETTA

| rigiani sono complatarmante regalalill pe- sepitare bottighie divine 4i overse forms
B dimansion .

Fear evitare di dannegdiars la gL arnizione aella porta, assicurassi che la parta sia com
p.etamanta sperta durarte la rimoziang dal rdptanl dal vane gulda.

Gl sceffall soma gla impastatl 01 megalich di faklonca, con conseglente wilizza pio
mficienze de.lenergia pe- g2l apparecchi di refrigerazione.

COME USARE LA CAVE A VIN

Prima di sccendems:

= Asgicars] he gia stata installato da ure perssna adeguatimente quaifToata, Sec-
anda @ infzrmaziani comenuta nelle otrozioni i installazizna,

= OJopo la corsagna, attendere quatt-> are prima di coliegare lapparecchio ala rebe.
Cih consantird al gas refrigerant’ cka patrabarn eesace stat alterat duranta (| pro-
cesan di tragaorts di depositars.

= egterno dallapparacs"'a @ gl accassor rimovbili ir asoao conbe ut devann agsens
pulit’h con wna solizione di detersivo Iguido e acgea

= Uinterna dell'apparecckio va pulito con wna seluziane di bicarbonato i sadie soolta
im moaua tiepida.

= Uintprg & gl aczassor devong essare completamants asciulti al tarmine dal pro-
ceaes 4l pullzla,



= Juando ai azcends Fapzarecchio pe- la primo volon sl pud emanars un adare porti
colarg. Diminuird man mang cha lapparecenio inizia 8 raffreddarsd,

Burarte il prima wtillzao

IMPORTANTE: Juandno si utilizza la zantinetta per la prima valta a s riavwvia lappar-
acchio dope un lu-go perlode 4l Inattivita, sotrates assercl una varazions di alzund
grodi D Lo twegeiaiura salesianatm e gualle Indicata sol disglay o LED. Quasis &
Tarma.e ed @ dovsto ala lunghezrza dal tempa di a=ivazicte. Dopo alcune are d°
funzlenamantn drla cantina, tutha <arnerd alla normalica,

Juando si accends lapparecctio per la prima volia, i sompresscre funzionera inin-
terroamente fins a guando 2 cartinetls non FR@@iunge Una Derm Deratura suf cian-
temate fresca

Jurarte guesta pe-iodc di tepa, daveest cercare di naon asrire eguentemence la
sorta o di non mettere bottigliz all'internc dellagsarecchio,

Sa lunich @ spersa o scollggasa, @ necassano adancere almena § mirgti prime d
flpwwlara I'apparacchio,

Carica la cantina:

* IMPORTANTE: Il tug apparacchiao é& Idnn.L_; DRr CONERAMERS hqtﬂij.l_q di ving in stila
oordolese ca 075 Lol Sabbere sla possibile consarvare bottiglle pli grandl, & neces-
sario assicL-arsi che non impedisca~a la zarretta chicsura della porta.

Contralld sempre di poter chiuden: La porta gen2a drtars & ssitigle di vino,

Yuanda si caricana pil botigie di vino conteraoranearnsnle, Capparscchio imp-
eghera pil termpe a raffreddare le =’ ngole bottiglie.

Taickhd matt: Boatbiglie possand differird pee divnension & dirranssani. il aumens sHae
tha g’ pottlale cha possono essers Immazszzinare pud varlara,

= |l numero massir o di stoccagfio si basa su botz'dlie di vino standard da 4,75 itri.
Consarvazionas del vimom

= _d tabella seguerte indica e ter peratune d mongersazicns idedd par  divers Tipl a7 ving

+

Tipa di wing Tamperatura (Colaius) Temperatura (Fahrenhsit)
R 12 - 13 ¢ 8 - 4
1 Banca 5.2 48 - T3 °F
Savrand F Casas 4 - = -t

Mota: 5o (8 ternparaTura & tropo alta, Il vine potrebbe guastars. 56 & IM@postaio sUun
valore roppn bassa, put proswocare Lo oalevato corsuma di elettricitd.
= _a stanilith della temperatura & il Fattore pid  portantbe quanda s trata d con-
eV Qlwvino,

Sesposiziona alla luce, ale wizrazian’ o agl soalzi dl temparat.ra & umidica pud
mausare il detardcramantn del inn. 5a consardsat] sorrettamants, |0l non saln man-
tengc-a la lare qualitha, ma malti migorano ir araoma, sapare & comp.essicd mar
manc che maturann,

wirli mantenuki goune erperaburd g elevala imecchiang pic wlocenems, L ving e
D081¢ & Dermperaty A superisrl 3 18 °C (B4 °F) soffricd di un sapare @ wn arera pll scarsi,
0 il wina wiana mantanstn a ura tempareir troppa sassn, questa pod gortara allo
aviluppa di dapositi dasnosi. Jdr'urmidith del 80P = F0% & ideals per evivare che
tappi 37 resTringar o
Jupo meer aserlo una boeekiglia di vies, Ly oo entra in contatlo cor Varia Pertanbo, e
Teplls consa~vare L resta della bott dla Ir pesiziane wartiea s, per fdur-e al minima
A superficls dal vino che wene a cantatic con [arla.
Jria walta EF.'IEI'TI:I. iLwima rmand in condizicn oimall par dusa glurni |:re-rl nianacni dal-
cati o tre gorni peri rossi corposi, purche la bottiglia sia stata richiusa. = necessaria
apsicurarni che il sigille oia stretto controllande la spind.
Tappi special che mantengors spumanta e champagre pe- un goma o due dopa
‘ApAartura pEREsNnG RSEATE arquistat presas A mapgdine parte delle enotrche
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= ¢ hen conservat’, | win’ bianchi possono durare fino o dise annic | roas carpasi in
wezchlang bane par diac! annl a [ vir’ da dassert 'mvecchianc ene no 3 ventl annd,
= Criancio arouisti wng hotyiglia o’ vino, dosresti trasferirly imm ediatzmente in un unga
Ji corgervalione adams (e nca hai ntendione di congervarla nelld tua cantinal.
_a bo=iglle di ving pll eceremiche -on irvacchlarmanng come queelle pli costosse,
Tar gitenerg il magsime dall’a>ma 2 dal gapore del LU0 wving, nan flemping mai pid
ai mezzo bicchiere alla woita, Aluterd ancne se la farma del tuo bicohiese da ving &
apprapriatd el tuo wino. La dimesdicone = B fecma el b bicehisce o wind deter-
THREFLT NG LT nlensitd e .4 comahessita, Il aambo dovriebioe easere abbasranza LUngs
aa evitare il contams delle man cor lvasos & dowebba esseqe a forma o tulipans o
affusolatn nella pate suseriore

*

+

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE

Jope linstalaziore del uoyo apparecchio, sl congiglia di pulifo BEcouraTamente.
speprara prima Le cartinetia, quindi seollagara onitd dalle »resn aletinza,

Slimira tutto L contanuma,

—avare linterna con un ganno caldo & umido imeevuto di acqua tiepida @ una saluz
one ol bicarbonats di sodia

& aGlizione dovresbe gssere 0 circa 3 cucchial 21 bicarbonatn di sodio per agel Lioa
2Acqua,

asgicurarsl di menteness pulta la guarnizione dells porta (guarizionae) affinche
Junika funzian in modn efficiente.

_estarna dalla canzing dava assere pulito con un detergante dalicaso e acqua t apida.
Azciugare Uinterno e lesterno con un parna morzido.

_a powvara o qualsiasl alzra coaa che petrylsce La vantllaziona pud astacolara affi-
clanza di rafreddamanto dell apparecchio.

spegrara prima la cantinatta, quindi scollagare ‘unitd dalla gresa quanda nor werra
stllizzata par un lungn parosn di bempa.

=zlimima tutta il contenusa.

#ulire 'apparacehia,

+

+

L}

L

L}

+*

L]

*

—asciare la garta leggermente aperta per evita-= possibili formazioni di conc=nsa,
Tuffe a oderi.

vacanze brayit Lasciare s funzians o cantaa nel gariadl i vacamza inferian ale tre
settimane

unga sarar 7a: 5a la cartinetta non serrs utilizvata pee dive sl masi; Amoossmra ootts
. contenutc e scollegars il cava di alime-tazio~e. Pulisci B asciuga accuratamente
Sintarno. Per evitara la formazione di oderi e muffa, asciare la porta legfermante
aperta e bloeccarla 38 necessario.

Spostare il tuo appareccrio: Spegrere prma la cantnetta e poi scollegare Uunita
dalla prasa «latrica.

*

zlimira tutta il contenusa.

Yantro tuitti gl oggetti scialti al'internn dellappareschio

Coprire be pa-le coiuge,

Suggeriment] per risparmiare energia:

A cartinalla deve agsera pogizionata nella oona oo fresca dalla gtanza, lanieno da

appareczchi zhe producona calore o condotti di -iscalZamerto & al riparo dalla luce
yolare dirgtta.

= Asgicirarsi che la porta &'a chiusa correttanents quanda & cantinetts & accesa,

*
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Sastituire la Larmpadinae:

LA luge & wqa lampadina a LED a lul‘lgﬂ. durata ed eMliciants dal punts di wiata anar-
fgeticrn. Pertanto, mon drerehhe essere necessaria sostinairlo durante g vita del pro-
dotia, Tullanda, 88 necesdais, deve azgers goslituite da |.]EI'BI'.'II"IE.|.EI ql.lﬂh'TiL-"'E.tl'.'l. IL eg-
uEakE simbola incica cke ll.!ﬂl‘!!l‘l‘:i! lurr inosa i QquUEsto azaarecchio deve agaars
soslituita eele ds un teenico qualificato:

JCE=E T

RISCLUZIOME DEL PROBLEMA

PROBLEMA POSSIBILE CAUSA E SOLUZIONI

La cARETE ron wnZisrE

La tampsaratLng Memea A
toapo alta

| a bemparghurg mherra, o
Toapo bessa

Jbrarcni

DB coriueres S0l pargt
(LN TS oY

Z# comcensT UL paret
wulerres salla canilire

| 8, pra, mr 2 chisdn Gor
rataTaTta.

Hon & cologam

L merrchare adtamacca o scattabe o Lousiciln & darmessdata

|, onalls della teroperalura & Trogpo S5k00 Paesa a uiv i nocelas -
sre= ol Tredda e atteedd] sheame oo affirchs s teeperat ira =
atabiL #zi

LB Pormd viens TEruTa Apare Thapnd 4 LagEs O Wana apeta IFopea so-
s, arks s ertra nella carminettz apol volta chee s asre la para
agi La oorta MHIRD BOEEE0

LA [ora rar a sompoataranta shinaa

Lid puaririacetd dalky porld rot 81 CFieds comallar e,

La cardna & sote recormorr crbe afline por Jr oo

Soan ararsd e 4 qia [Eche S caeriowetta al mfmad aosplecs-
LY,

I zareralle dalla temparatuica & Imsoatato tanpo s MRk a
ur maestamons pil calda B atenis deersa crs @Foche La e par-
ature & stabii 2z

g ogratl che @ catrela 5 v s e sucerl ole pares

La cardnataccal. mara. Ledlale ~umamarts o allorarad dal
miirn

S =l vanfican vamron coronue, spegnete L cathnetta o soolle-
#are Lz =pna i alimartaziona.

cartETa | Sandnn Clani pae Uter e arratanrg

La pora & leggermenee cpertd

L pora viens teruia app e TToRps A WWNES o Wiare aperta repga
saem=a AR A pota mend spessa

La pora rar 3 gplata coretmmerts

A58 G AR nha A cRTUERE 8T Al Lne adnRrt oA piAna.

L cardiett n & 51 ud suparfioe g | aballons & spoto
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DEUTSCH

Wiean Dank, dass Sie sich flr unsaran Walnkellar entschleden hakbaen, Beder Sla dlesas
Gerdt verwenden und um eine optimule Nutzung 7o gewsdbirielisten, iesen She bite die
Answpisungen sorgfditlg durch,

Dla hler aufgefihrten Sicherheitsmafinanmen raduzlaran ola Gafahr vor Fauar, Strom-
schlag und ¥erletzungen, wenn sie richtig befolgt werden. Hewahren Sie das Handbuch
sow’e die Garantle, den Kaufpaleg und die varpackung zum spdteran Machschlagan
ar #inem sleheran Ot auf. Gaben Sia digse Anlalitung ggf. an den rukdnftigen Baoltzar
des Gerdtes weitar. Befolfer Sie baim Gabrauch mines Ele<trogardts immer cia grunds=
laganden Slcherheftshinwelse und WMalnahman rur Alslkevarmaldung. Dar Harstel lar
haftet nicht flir Schdden, die durch nichtbeachturng dieser anletung durch den He-
nukzar gntstehan.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Bei der Vermendurg von Elektrogerdten  sollten immer grundlsgende  Sicher-
heitavarkefrungen beachtet warden,

s WRRAMUNG: Cinklemmgsfahr. Urm zu verrmeidan, gase ein Kind sinpeklemmt wird, o-
effen ie die folgenden Yorsichtsmabnahmen, bevor Sie den Weinkdhler entsorgen.

= Entfernan She alla TOran voem Gerst

« Lasgan Sie dig Regale an O und Stelle, damit Kirder nicht leicht nach oben klettam
ke

= Erlauben Sie Kindern niamals, dert Weinkeller zu benutaen, 2u spialan cder 2o hriechen

* Dieses Gerit ist nicht fidr dan Gebrauch durch Personen {einsehlieBlich Kindar) mit
eingeschinkien physischen, sensarischan cder gelsligen Fihighkeiben oder Mangel an
Erfahrung und Wissen bestimmt, es sei denn, sie wurden von einer verantwartlichen
Paraon braufsichtigt noder in die Wvereendurg das Gerlits rinprwirsen .

s Yarwernden Sie das Gerdt night, wenn der Stecker, das Hetzkabel ader das Gerat
salbst beschaglgt =ind. Weann das Netzkabel baschadigt |st, muss e vom Herstell-
B, BiAfM Aukarifidr:qa Sesvicecqnber adar dRhmlies qulli‘fi:rl!"h!l‘l Persarids ardmbrt
warden, um Gaahran zu varmeidan,

= Kallem el Al Kalkeprodukte =nibzlben S&ltermiiel, die nach den gesetelich=n
Rzhtlirlien wor der Enteor aUng des Produkts 2u entaargen sind, Es Liegr in dar va-
rantwortung des Yerbrauchers, bel oer Ertsorgung dieses Produkis die artlichan
Yareehriftan & nrubalten. Reinipan Sie die Taila des Wainkihlars niemals mit krann-
baran Flissigkelten, Dampfa kEnnen eine Brand- sder Explesionspefahr daratallen.

= Rigogy Gerat st 0 den hdJdvlichen Gebrauch in Inmenrficmen und dhnliche anwend-
Lngen oaatirrmt, we Zum Beicpial Klchenbereiche TUr Mitarbeiver in Geachitan,
Biros wnd anderen Arbeitzumgebungen; Lodges und Kunden in Hotels, Mot=ls and
anderen Wohnumgebungen: Umgekungen worm vz Bed & Breakfast; Gastronomie
Lrd Ahrliche AHWET‘IUUHEEH.

* Mienas Gerdt ist ausschlic®lich Elr die Waeinagerung bestimmt. Besabran Sia keina
Lebersmittel in di=gem Gerdt auf

= Rawahran S5a das Garidt urd das Metzkabel sularhzl b dar Belchweite von Eindarn aok

< Wenn das Metzkabe, bascnadigt (st muss es vom Hereteller, seirem Kundendienst
pdar eirarm gualifizieaman Tachriker ereatzt warden, um Gafahren zu verrmeidan,

= wklen e einen Standort Fdr Ihe Gerdt absaits von Warmeguellen wie Helzklrpem
odar Kaminan, da das KikLmittel varkrapnner Kann.

- Das Gerdt muwas wor mindestens 2 Fersonen mandawriert wwerden.
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Lirses Gerdt kann wan Kindern ab o Jahren urd Fermonern mit singeschrhnkeoen phy
8lsc har, sensorischen ader gedst|gen Fihigkeiten oder Manpel an Erfahrung »nd Wis-
gan varwendal I\P--I'Bl'IZIEI'I. wWann gia E‘BB.I..Ithﬂ'lt'g't warsan WE'E“WHBLIHEEH FUr sichar-
en Yerwerdung des Gerats erhalten una die damit verbunsenen Gefahren verstehen.
Kirder dirfan right mic dem Gerat splelen, Reinigung uno Benutzerwamung sollten
nicht ver Kindern ohne duteicht durchpefiihn warden.

Dieses Gerdt kann nicht als Einba Jg,ﬂl’ﬂt warwe ndet wearder.

Kircer mdssen peaufsichtigt warden, um sicherzusteller, dass ke nicht mit dem
Gerdl spielan.

Wann Ihr Garit mit &' nem Schloss ausgastatiat ist, um 7u warhinderrn, daes Kinder
durin gingaschilossen wardern, bewafier Sie den Scrdssel auertalb fer Heichweite
und micht in der Ndhe des Gerdts auf

s 1 A B Bl h#lre E'll!pl-! aler Stafe wile Seranal dadern milt 2inarn Erennbanes TrelEmt
tel In dissam Gerat,

=

FRODUKTEIGENSCHAFTEN

Echaltiafal

+ as Aadlenfeld befindet sich im Innaren des Gerdts, as [st sehr ainfach, die Tempar-
atur des Gerdts einzustedlan und 2u aehen, aut walcha Tersparatur aa einpeatalt et

Innen belesuchiung

* Der weinkeler bat ging Innenkelsuchturg, Des Lisht kann mit der Lichtsteuerurg
S1aA0E @in- und auspeschalier werden.

Rogals

1 Die Regam sind wollszindig verstallbar, um varschimdane Formen wnd GedGan wvon
whal nflaschen aufzunenmen,

o e gl Bepckidigurg der Tdrdichtung 20 wermegiden, stellen Sie sicher, dase die Tor
vallatandig pedaffnet st wenn Sie die Fachbéaen aue derr Schieranfach entfermen,

* Flr ginen leictton Zugriff auf gelagere Flaschen tiehen Sie die Ablags ca, 73 her

aus Die Segale sind mil einerm RNal-Aus ausgesialler, M 2o verhindern, dass sie
beim Beladern zu weit herausgercgen werden.

LISTE DER EINZELTEILE

1. Elektronisches 1 4
Bedientfeld und Display
2, Tarachnal.e
3. verstellnare Baing
4. Brharnigrabaackung
5. Regal aus Holz 2
a
3 =} e’
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MONTAGEANLEITUNGEN

Baver Sle lhren Weinkihler versenden:

+ =atfaman Xie dim aulara und innars Yerpach rg.

= Jaygy Sie dan We'nkidbler aa die Strarregoells anscslisBes, lagsen Sie ikn ca 4
Stundean aurecht gtehe. Dagurch wird Qie Moglchheit einer Fehlrunkt > dea Kahl-
Sysle TE ﬂu"gl'l.lr'lﬂ ajfes Unsas I'|gI"."I"I'lﬂ.l."'t-ﬁ'l'l Handk Aung wihrand dag Transpor.g wer-
ringe-t. Feinigen &= die nnerfliche mit l2owarmem Yasser mit einem weichen Tuck.

Installlsren Sie lhran Walnkeller:

= Dimge s Weinsshrank st fraigtanand sonzipiart und darf nicht E’"‘Iﬂﬁ SRUT warden,

r _agges Fie 5 oorn Plate swischen dar Bdehsaite und dan Seiten des Weinschranks.
um e'ne ausreick=nde Seluftung zu =rmaglichen. Ste.l=n Ei= die 2eine s ein. dass
der '%igin in der am besten gesigneten Prrition bleibt. Stellen Sie den Wainvchrank
farn won direkier Sanneneins rahlong and Warm eguelen {Herd, Bochled, He'zhp-
wr usw.) auf. Direkoes Sonnenlicht kann die Acrylbeschichtung beeintrachtgen unc
Wlirmeguelen kinnen den Strarmee-brauch erhdhen. Umgebungstemperatures unce
G %0 ader Cher 32 °C beeintr&zhtige die Leistu- g dieses Gerits,

WARNUNEG: C'eses Sardt st nicht fir die Werwendung ‘n einar Garage ogdar einar an-

caran exterran Irstallation ausgelagt.

= Yarrraidan Sie glia ﬁ.ufur.ellung dag "Neinks Larg 0 Feoshban BEomes.

= Slecken Sle der Wairschrank in eine grdnuogsges- 80 installierte und geardate
Steckdase. Unter kaine~ Umstinden schnaidan ader antfarnaen Sia das dritte Strom-
kabel Masgel. Be' “rapen zur Soromyerscrgdng odar Erdung wanden Se sich bita an
ainen zertifizierten Elekzriker oder sin auzzrisiertes Se-vicec=nter.

WARNUNG: Diesas Gardt it nisht fO- die netallazion in einam Waohnwagen o8- diss

VarwEndung mit sinem Bammarter sorgesehan.

= Nachdem Siz der Weinkihler an =ine Steckdos= angeschlossen haben, schalt=n Sie
das Herdt #in und lassen Siees 3 bg 4 Stunden abkDhlen, bevor Sie Weln - oder Get
rnkeflagckan in das Gerdl soellen.

WARNUNG: Faltar Sla dia LOftungssshiliza an dar Auflenssite des Garsts Frel vor

Hinderiissen.

FIFETRISCHAFR ANSCHIL ISR

WARNUNG: Ba’ unzachgemafer Warwendung des Erdungasteskers pestant die Gefah-

eines Stromschlags. Wenn das ketzkabel Eeschad gt ist, lassen Sie es von sinem au

tarlslerzan Servicecenter arsatzan,

= Dlaser Wainkellar mues zu threr Sicharket erdnurgagamal geardat warde-. Daz
Matzkabel ‘st mit minem dre’poligen Stecker ausgestattet, der 'n handelsubliche
draipalige Steckdasen passt. um dia MAglichkeit ainas Stromschlags 7o minimisren

Jimse - Weinkohlschrank 'st nictl T die Versendang mit ginem Wechsel-ichier aus-
gelegt.

Omg Mabal muss hinter dam Geriit befestigt werden und darf nicht fredelegt oder
manEen ble sen, um versshentliche Yerlsezungen 20 vermeidan,

Trgnngn Sig den Wainkihlachoank nigmas dures Zghen gen Bgtcsabel. Fagean Gie
dan Stecker immar fest an urd zieken Sis 'hn 2.9 der Stes<doss.

wErwrendeh Sle FUF digses GerER Kelo VeclBngerungecabel wenn das NetThasel o,
kurz Ist, lassan Sla vor elnem qualifizieman Elaktri<er ogar Servicatezhnikar alns
Steckdass In dar Hihe o8s Garats installlaran, Jle varsandung eines War Angaring -
weabiels kars die Leisluog des Serdos besintrachliger .

Varwandan Sie ka'ne Elaktrogarite in den Lebansm'ttalfdcharn des Gardts, as 58’
dann, 8z hardelt sich um den o Hersteller ampfoblanan Typ,

L]

—agern Sie keine =xplosven Soffe wie Aerosoldzsen mit einem brennba-en Tre'bmit-
zal in diesam Grrak

FELUITHEDCH 5



WARNUMG: Brandgeful & bwnnbare Matedalion.

NUTZUNG DER WEINKIHLECHRANK

SCHALTTAFEL

{ e

Ciag Bedientelz betindet 3ich oban an der Tdx

Zum Ein- oder Ausschalten der Inner beleuhtung.

TASTE 2UM ERHEHEN DER TEMPERATUR #

Lim die Temperatur om jewsils ! 2% cder 1 °F zu erndher.

TASTE ZUM SENEEMN DER TEMPERAT IR W

LUm die Termparatur wm [ewails 1 °C cdar 1 °F zu BERKER.

WAHLEN °F / °C

widhlar Sia dia Tamparaturanzeige in Grad Fahran-reit ader Gelsius. Jm die Tamparatur
van Fahlrenheaitl aul Celsiuz oder won Celsiuz aul Fakhirer heil zu Gndern, berdbhren unc
Falten Sie die Lichttaste § Sekunden Lang.

WAHLEN SIE HE TEMPERATUR

IFr Waisceller hat nur ein Fachk. Die Temparatur kann 2wischen 4 °C und 18 °C (39 - 65
5] pewdhlt wearden. Es wird emafohlan, die Temparatur im Bereick won 12 *C bis 18 °C
(35 - G4 9F) einzuglallen, was (deal T0r die Lagersng von Robweinen gl und zwischer
490 wrrd 12 =2 (3B - 66 °F] eingestellt ist. gesigret 70 Crampa@ner und WeiBweine,
WEINK(HLSCHRAM K REGALE

Cie Regals sind wolathndig wergtellbarn, ur verachisfans Farmen wnd Griden vor
Wrinfleschen aufzunehmr e,

Um eire= Beschadigung der Thrd'chtung zu vermeiden, steller Sie sicher, dass die To-
wollstd - dig gedffnet ist, wann Ela die “achbdden aus dem Schianerfach entferren.
e Regale sird bare'ts im ‘Werksmodu s aingastallt, wodurch o'e Energia fiir Kihlgerite
am affizlantesten ganutzs wird

VERWENDUNG DES WEINKOHLSCHRANK

Wor dem Einschaltan:

= Stellen Sie sicher, dass @z won aine- entsprechend gualifiziarten 2arson gamad der
rformationen in dar Inatallat onsanleitung installiert warde.

warten Sle nach ger Llaferung wler Sturden, oeeor Sle das Gerdt an das Strom-
notz anschlofan. Dadursh kEmnen zich wihrend des Trangporoeargangs verdndarte
“altemitalgase azsetzan.

Jas Sufere des Gerdts und cas da-in enthaltens abre=hmbare 2 Joshédr solit=n mit
ginar _dsung aus flissipem Heinigungsmittel und Wasser pere'nigt werdan.

Jas Innere das Gerdts sallte Mt ginar in warmem Wasser gelisten Matriumbizarbo-
nat b5 ing pereinigt werdan,

Jer Irnenra.m urd das Zusehar solizan nach Abachluss des Rainigy mgaworgan g3 val-
LatARdig trocken gsim,

gpm arsten Singchalten des Garats <ann ain egenartiger Geruch antstehen. Sia nim-
mt ak, wenn das Serdt abzuklhlen oeginrt.

a4 £ ITEC-



+ Bal dar srstan Varsandung:

= WIEHTIG: Wann Ea den Weinkuhler zum @rgten Mal benulzen oder dag Serdl nackh
Angeremn Aischa,ben new sta-ten, kann ey zu & Swaeic Tungen von sinigen Srad swis-
chen der wen thren pewanlien Ternpe-ator und der aut derm LED-O splay anpeseiplen
Ternpecatur kamereen. Dies st rormal und liegt an der Lange der aktivierun gszeit
Zobald der Weinkeller einige Stunden in Betrielt ist. wird sien alles wieder narmali-
Fieren.

+ wann Sla aas Gerdt sum arstan Mal a'nschaloen, duft dar Kempreesor keotinularlich,
a's der Weinkesller =ine ausreic-end kldhle Temperatur srredcht hat

= 'Wdhrand diesar Zait sclloen Sie varseckran, dia Tdr nichi "EI.Iﬂg zu Sffnen ader
Slaschan in das Gardt ru srallan

= Wenn das Gerit aosgescraltet ader vam ketz getrennt (st madssen Sie mindestens &
Yinwtan wartan, bever Sla das Serd: neu starker,

Waknhallar baladan:

= WICHTIG: |hr Gerdt ist deal fur die Aufbewahrung wan 0.78-Lite--'Weinflaschen im
Fardeaun-5Til. Obwahl Sie prédere Flaschen autbeval ren k2 nen, missaen Sie aich-
argiellan, dazs gie die TCr nicht daras hindern, richiig 21 schladar.

= “rifen Sia immer, g Sla die Tir schliefen kdnnen, ohne gegan die Weirflaschan zu
stale-.

= Wenn Sie mehrere Weinflaschen gleizsnzeit's laden, 4ol et &g LEnger, Bis Cas Gerdl die
@inzelrean Flapchen abgekiahlt hat.

= Ja sich wiele Flaschen 'n Gro8e urd Abressu-@en unterscheides krnen, (st odee
tatsichliche Anzahl der Flaschen maglich auf Lagar var’ieren.

+ Jla malmale Lageranzehl bas'art auf Standard 9,75 Lizer Walnflaschen,

Yiain lagarm:

= Jie fo.gende Tabel.e zeigt die ip=alen Lagertempe -atures fur s=rschiedene Weinsorten:

Tarnparatur (Calsius) Tarnparatur (Fahranhait]

Srrvdln 12 =150 R - 3~ °F
wvmiPaiin T B 43 T9FF
Lobmurrram rem ¢ Cavas 4 -l 0 - fr )

Himamis: Wird die Tempe-azur zu koo eingestellt, kann der Wein werderben. E'ne zu
n'rdrigr Finstallung kann 7u ginam kahan Stmmearbrauch fobman.

« Jdig TRmMperatJretas litht ist der wichs 2ate Faktors mai clar Lagaring van Wain,

= Jurch Lichteinwirkung, Yiorationen sder Termperatur- 2nd Feuchti@keits schwa-kun-
den kann der Wein wvarderben Hai rohtiper Lagerung behalten Weine nicht nur inre
jualicdr, sordern viele werden auch in Arama, Geschrack Lnd Kemplexitit mit zu-
tahmander Beife zunahman.

waina, die el einar hbhearen Tamperatur gelagert wardan, albarn schneller Wain,
aar Tamparazuren Gbar 6 70 [64 °F) auspasetrt Ist, le'det uater ainem schlachseren
GeEach - nack dnd Arana

Wird der Yeain bal Zu "'Mrlge-r Tempearatir galager"_ kamn digd Tur !'l.dul"lg WEHT
schad.ichen Ablagerungen fiibren, E'-e LettfSeuchtigkers von S0 % - 70 % igt ideal, wm
aln Scrrumefan dar Korken zu verhindern.

Yach dam &Fnen ainer Wweinflascha kammt der wiain miz Lo in Kontakt, Daher st as
arn bezten, den Rest der Flaschae aufrecht ru lagern, urn die Oberf.ache des Wweins,
d'em’t Luft in Kontakt kammit, 20 monimiensn.

Yach derm OFFnen sleibt der Wiein s Tage For carle Weilweing gder gdrei Tage For
wallmundige Fotwaine in gptimalam Zusta-d, soam ¢ a Flasche w adar warsch 0ssemn
wiirge, Sle missen sicharstallan, dass die Jichtung dicht ist, indem Sie den S-ecker
Jler pri Fer

Spf.'.!lEll.E EEE-F!EL die Sakt umd -Eha'nnagner na=m dem OMfnen noch &< ades Fwel
Tage sprudelt lasran, sind in cen maisten guter Weingrschad ften echiltlizh.

+*
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= Hei rizhtiger Lapge-ung sind Welbweine bis 7o swe Jaoee halthar vollmondipe Sat
walng relfen zahn Jahre und Dessertwaling bis 2u swarzig Jahra,

Wienn Sie mine Flgache Wiein kaufen, goilter Sie diese gofort 2n ginen geeigneten | a-
perplate bringan [wenn Sie sie Aicht in Inrem Weinkedler lapen mécien;.

Billigara walnflascren aitarmn richt 52 gut wia teurere.

U das Arorg ungd gen Jesonmack Imes Weings optimal 2u autTen, fljien Se nie
menr ale air halbea Glag auf e nmal Ea Rilft auch, weann dis Farm hoea Weinglasse zu
ek Wein passt Die Grofe wnd Form |hres Weindflates bestionmt die Intensitdt ond
Romp.exicat, Der Stel sollte a3 perup sein, um eren Handkantaxt mit der Yeae zu
varmeden, und sollte rash oben tuloenfSrmig oder spite zulauferd aain.

REIMIGLIMNG LMD INSTAMDHALTUNG

Mach der Installat on Ihres neusn Gerdtes wird sina grindlicha Reinigung empfcnlen,
Sehalten Sie pearat den ‘Weinkohlsemrank aud und Fleren Sie dann 2as Garle aud dar
Stechkdosa,

Laschan Sla zlle Inhalte.

Wascmen Sie das Innera mit ainam warma 7, feuchten Tuch, das in . auwarmem Was-
gar urd ginsr Katranlis: g petrdnkt ist,

Qi |l5-!|.||"|E gallbe &terd 2 Eaald el Hlﬂh[!luh'!ﬂ' Ara Liter WaSAEr S&in.

Aghten Sle darauf, dle Tordiehtung {Richtung) sauimer 2u halien, damit des Gerds af-
tizlent funktlaniart,

Das AL %pre des Wainkelars sollte it ainam milden RainigL ngsmittal wund warmam
Wassar gare nigt wearden,

Tracknen Biz das innere und & Bere mit pinem weichen Tuch.

Staub oder anders Gegenstanda, dle dis Baldftung blockieran, kinnan die Kihllels-
ng das Garits beeintvdshtige.

Schazen Sl zuarst den Welt«Uhler aus und Elehar Sie dann das Gerdt aus der
Soeckdnga, wann a5 lAngara Talt nichi vensandet wird.

Loschen Sie alle Inhalte.

Rainlgan Sle das GariL

Lassen S die Tu- leich: geéfnet, um eine mogliche Bildung von Kondenswasser,
Schimmel cdar Gerilchan 7u warmelgan,

Kurrurlaub: Lagsen Sle den Weinkeller wahrons der Faren eon owaniger als dral
Woechen in Batriab.

Langa Faras: Wenn dar ‘Weirkihlschrank mehrers Monate Inng nickt varvwerndpt wird,
entferren Sie der gesamten inhalt und zi=hen 5 das Netzkabel ab. Reinigen und
rracknan Sia dan immanraum griindlizh, U Geruchs- Gnd Schimmalbildung 70 war-
rogidan, TOr laicht geéffnet lagsen - gt verriegeln.

Umzug lhres Serdts: Scoalten Sie zoerst den Weinkdhlschrank aus und ziehen Sie
dArann das Gardt aus dar Sarkdoan,

Loschean Sie alle inhalte.

KElpbrn Sin ale lnaan Gegrnstdndn in lhram Gerfs mit Klebaband faae
Geschlosss~a Thren abdecken.

= Tipps zum Energiesparean:

D wealnklir asch ok sallos im koklaten Beqeich des Raurmes, farn van s mwe - Zeu-
gender Seriten oder Heizungskanilen und vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung stehen

Stelles Sie micher, daea dia Tdr richtig geschlogsen fst, wenn der Walnecdhlar
eingeschalt=: izt

AR PEUTSLEH



Ermatran Sie dism Glukibinna:

* Die Leuctle 61 eine langlebigs, enargieaffzen e LED-Lampa, Dahar sollle g5 wibrand
der Lehansdauer des Prod.akts nicht srforderlich sein, es 7y eraetzen, Wenn dies je-
goch ertgrderich 81, musd e darch quﬂ.l”-i:-l‘.'f'lE'\-B Farecnal elealel warden. Das Tol-
,EE"I* Eyl‘l‘lhﬂl woaist daracF Win, dass die Lick tqu!llv! in dissery GErdt qur van sinem
gualifizerten Techniyer ausdelawschl werden sollie;

(DE=SO)

PROBLEMLOSUNG

ARGER MEOGLICHE URSACHE UND LOSUNGEN

Der weirkedler furkboriert

izl

63 IrreTEampEratdr at zu
[y}

e Irretbamperatar 8k zu
rledrla

vilral mrien

an dam Irnerwtirder doo
e riseilers biloes sich sor-
ST TAH AR

Ari ey S Berradircten S
Wier Ml lArs FAlceT sdnb doe-
Rl I DT

O TOr sch. &t micTt rehtg

ASe st nizht vernarder

Ui bichiuCotd pa s lal aospialtet v ddie s Chmnar g el susshindps
Tar TRmpAmD.mager 18D 7u he angaamlin STallar Sie slre Orlem
Crratalorg @ Lol warlsy Se riahnaie 5 reden B ssh de Teopsr-
ahur statilisicrt Fak

Oka TOr wird 712 anph oten aenaltan odar 74 oft a5t nar. Sa jaem
S de Tor gelargl PeiBe Lol in Jden Weinkoflen, CTne sie Tur
St

Cka Tor gt ricrt sallemndid geschassan

Lhe Todicniung d chied nochn fckog

Uer Wmirpeller s seit gliger Qo oHirs

Es dadnit 4 furdon, s oo dainkihr sallseinalg abgrkin st

Uer lemparaturapler st oo kalt snpgestellt. Steller Se elre wirmers
Brstelung an wnd warten 5e mahmene Shonden, bs sich dea Termpar
Ay =tatlidert Far,

Soller Sa skonan dass dar Weinklher adt ciras ehinnen FIRCHA Fent
Urip s rpsdbiay Dosifen slle Warns, FhiDoe) e B s, QUE LR Dpes-
Ban S ogsoenn oarWward weg

‘whenr snkaltorda vibretoner aaftreten, schaten Sie don YreinkChoar
Aun el nefer e dan NeL2adbecer

Werinen Se sizh Sur webse Urbsestitoong an die Rurdancienstabos)-
Lig

D 10 st lebs o gegfmes

Ok TOr werd 20 anen ofen geqaltan ader 71 oft gesffnet. APre de
Ty sl v

Db T st ik riserl g abgesdis et
Ermallan e akonarn dass der Walnkich e sl @rar ebinneen FIACHH Bhent

Der wWelrschler stebi qikcot aul =iner ebenen -lBzne. Uas et st
STl
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NEODERLANDS

Aedan«t voar het klazan var anze winkalder. Leps de Inetrecties asndachb’g door
voorddt u 2t apparaat gebru’at en voor een optimaal gebrul s

De rigr vermalde veiligheidsmaatregelen warminderer het rsico op brard, elektrische
schokken en letzel als ze comaect worden apgevalpd. Bewaar de fandlelding op een
veilige plazts voor toekomstig gebruik, evenals de garantie, het zanhoozbewijs en de
doos. Geef deza ‘natructies rwantueel door aan de toekomstipe & ganasr van het ap-
paraal. Yolg altijd de basisveiligheidsinetuctse an rslcopresenternaatregelen ) het
gebruik van =en elektrisch apparaat. De fzbrikant is niet aarsprakeljk voor schade die
vaartvieelt Jit het niet naleven van deze instructies doeor ds gebru ke,

BEVEILIGINGSINSTRUCTIES

8ij het gebruik van e=n el=ktrisch apparzat moeten altijd elerentaire veiligheids naatre-

galen Inacht wordan genomen.

= WAARSCHUWING: Risico op beknelling Om te voorkomen dat sen kind oekneld raakt,
dient 1 de volpande woorFnrgrmastragalan ta remen voardst W g weljnkorlar weggen't.

= Waraijder alle deursn van de anit,

o Laat de planken ap Fos plasts podat kindeéren @ fiet E'H'l'lhkh.ﬂiill. o kurirEn kD eres,

= LaaT kindersn ncoil de wijnkelder gabroiken, spelen o kiulpen.

* it Apparaat is niat oriworpen waor gpabruik geor parsonaen (inclusief kindaran) met var-

rriiradeache fyalake, snbulglijle of rnentale varmoegens, of esn gebrek asn sraring an ke

nis, w@nrij ze onder toezicht staan of irstrecties hebhban gek-egen owar hot gabruik van

hpt apparaaf dnnrasn mmr.w.rnnmalljlm MRFEORT, -

Gabrulk het appamst niet als de stekker, hat natsnoar of net apparsst zelf beschae-

dipd zijr. Als het metenoar beschadiad &, moet et wonden vervangen door da fabri-

kart, een erkend senvicecertrum of gelijbaardipe geawalificeerde persoren o gevaar

LB e KOMa,

Kpelmicdeler: Ale hoelprooucten bevatten koudemicdeler, die volgers de richtlijnen

VAR da e maelan worden BT‘EE‘HH‘"H voordat hat product weondt 'ﬂ"ﬂﬁ'ﬂﬂﬂﬂ“ H&r is o

waranhweocdel ik aid van de sonEu st om e valdosr aan de loka e l'!gﬂg&'-."ﬁg hl_l Pt

waggoolen van dit product. Wask e onderdelsn van da winkoeler rocit schoon met

ortvlambmre vioaigtot s Dampen kunren brard- af E!l:llEIB-IE'gﬂ".'B.E.I' oplevaren.

it appammat s enteeorpen voor huishowdelik peoruls binrenshuis an scortgeiijbe tor

passlngen, Zoals: pereoneslskeukera nowinkels, hantorsn er andere werkomgevings:

Iodges en slanten in hotels, motels en andere woonomgevingen; bed & breakfast-ach-

tige omgevingen; catering en aperipalle toapacaingen.

Dt apparaat s ontworpen om ultsleitend ta worden gebruikt voor het bewaren vmm wi .

Arwwnar grean vradsel in it apparaat.

Howd het apparsat an net snoar butan bat bare K van Kircaran,

Als het netwoer beschadige s, most hel worgen vervanger door de fabrkant, zijn ser-
viceartepanwos rdiper of een galwalificesrde technhcus 0T EAWEEAFN TO YeCrKOMmaen,

Kies an locatie woor wew unt wit de buurt var warmtchrorren, zoo s meiatoren of open
haarden, emdal de koelvloestal kan verbrandes.

Dt unit moet door minimas| 2 perroner worder gema nomes aard,

D apparaat kan smrnden gebruikl o kinderen san B jaar en ouder &n o mensen el
verminderde fyslake, zintulgllke of mertale vermofers of georek aan ena-ng e~ keannis
als za onper toezicht atasn of InEtr ucthes ebben pekregen cwar hat wvallipe gabruik van
hEt appa=at en de gevaran oegrijpan, dindersn mogen nist mat het apparaet spelen,
Reniging a1 pebrulkersonderhoud meger niet door kindares zorder toesicht worten

Uil e
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= it apparant &an niet als inkbouwappamat wonder gebn <t

= Windesen moater andes toeZicht ataan 4m ervaar T2 2or2en dat ze niat met het
appa-ant xzelen

= hls uw apparaal is uil@erist mal sen sLal o e woskomen dat kinderen erin apgesloten
raken, houdt u de sleutel buiten bereik en niet in de uurt van het apparaat.

= dewaar geen explosieve stoffen zoals spubpussen met e=n ootelamr baar drijfgas in dit
apparaat.

PRODUCTEIGENSCHAPPEN

Controlepanssel

- Hat pedian rgspanesl tewingt zick In ket apparaat, het |z heel samcoudig am ca
Tempsratuur van het apparaat in te soell=n en e zier op welke tempeEratlur Dot s
Ingestald,

Hinnprngr] i hing

= Da wjinkeloar heeft sar oinnamvaerlichtng. Hat Licht kan aan an ut worden gezat mat
bahu.g van da lic thnop,

Rahhan

= Oe planken zijn wal.edig werszelbaar am plaats e bieden aar verschillende soorten
an maten wiinfleazen.

= am baschadiging van de deurpakking te weorkamen, moet u ervoor zorgen dat ca
daur volledig apen is wannesr u e planken uit net railsom zartiment varsdjdart.

= woor gernakkalijke toepatg of opgeslagen rlesden, tre«t u de plenken ongewear 103
uit. De planken zijfn ontworpes mes een noodstag o0 be vaorkormen dat ze te ver
wordet uitdetroksen watnes e beladen zin.

ONDERDELEN LIIST
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MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

voeordat u uw wilnkoeler gebrulkt
= warwijdar de buiten- en Dinremverpasking

= _&AT de '\’l'|_"ﬂﬂ!'|.l‘!‘ ORgeyser A UUF FeRCHTSEH aTian vaardat o de l|'¢I'|]I'I|-"EIE'|.I!'P op i
stroo™mron aards,uit. QT verklaint 2@ kans op 22n slaring in het koe.aysteem als
Eﬂ"l‘ﬂlé‘ van anjuisTe oehandel B fijdang Transpoar R-]iﬂl-g o8 Dirnnankast et Ladw
water on een rachbe dook.

Imstallaar uee wijnkalder:
= Daza winksat ls crbwerzan amowrletaand ta zljn e mag niet weraan ingabouowd.

= _aat 2 ‘'nch ruimte tussen de achterkant en zijkant=n van de wijnkast, voar wolcoenae
luchtwantilatie. Stel de poten af o het winnheaw (1 de meast geschikte cosite
“g houden., Slaats de wijnkas? wil ce Buort var diteect 2anlcht &1 warsebranngr
tfarnuis, kookplaat, radiator, enz.)y. Oirect zanlich: kar de ac-ylcoasing 2antasten en
warmtebronnen kunren hat stroomvarbrik verhopen. Een omgsvingetemperatu-
ander & °C of boven 32 °C zal de prestaties van dit apgparaat belermeren.

WAARSCHUWING: Dit apparsat is nig; gniworpen voor gebruik in gen garaje of enige

andere axterna ingtallatia.

= Alpaks de wijnkelder niet in voshbge roimbes.

= FLuit de wajnkast aan op een correct geT stalleerd en geaard stopcontaczt, RAlp !}r:
varwl[der in geen geval de dorge soroomdraad (aarde), Alle wragen over stroom of
aarditd rmostan warden géricht aan een gecertificesrds eektrician of 240 eckand
FArvicecantr.m.

WAARSCHUWING: it apparaat |5 niet antworgar om |7 @an Sarawan te wordar gain-

stalleerd of met eer omeormer o2 warden gebruikt.

= dardat u dr wijnknelar 'n ren stoponntact neht grstoken, et U TRt Apparaat aar

an laat u et 3 Lol 4 o alkoalen wourdat w Messen wijn of dranken in et appaaat
plaatss.

WARRECHUWING: Houd da ventilatiezseningen zan de buitenkant wan Fet apparaas
wii] wan abstakals,

ELEKTRISCHE AANSLJITING

WAARSCHUNWING: Onjuis;s gebra'h van de geaarde otekker kar eiden ot een ris’'co op
ean alektrische aohak, ALz het netanoer beschadigd is, lBat het dan vervangen doar een
mreend servicecsrtrom.

= Qeze wijnka der maet gzad gedarg Tijn woor ww vailigheid, Fet netsnoer s witganess
et e driepoligs soekker die in standaacd driapolipe wandcontactdazen past om
tie hars op mlektrizche schoklken e minimalisersn.

Jaze winkoaler ks nlat sotworpen voor genrull met een amearmar,

A&t 5roer rmost achtar het apparaat worden vastgemaakt ar mag nist wardan sloot-
geste.d of hangera worden achtergelaten om o-opze=elijk letsel te voorsomen.
capgeel 4o wijmknaler noalt los daar aam hes netsnoer Ea brekcan, Fal de atekbker altijd
stevig vast @n trek hem uit hat stopcontact.

Gebruik geen verlengsnoer b dit apzaraat. Als het netonoe- te koot is, laat dan esr
gdekwalificesrde elektrician of andermosdamanteur een stopeontact in da baurt var

mat a@saraat ingtal aren, Het ,!Ebl'uih VAN Eary yE ‘lEI'IE! aaEr kas de Sregbaties van hat
apparaat nadeliy salvelzadan.

Gabndik BeEn alekirizche apparaten in da '-"IZIB-:IEE'|I:IEL'IE'TE'|I‘&";KHI'1 van hat apparaat.
il e vart het bype zijn dak dooe de fabcikant woede asnbeeslen,

Jawrar gean axplasleve stoffan zoels spultbussen mat een antv.ambaar drilfgas In
At Apparsat,

=1 HEDERLAMNDOSE



WAARSCHUWING: Brwndpeva S bandbare rmacanfa.en.

GEBRUIK VAN DE WEINKIHLSCHRANK

CONTROLEPANEEL

{ =

Hat badianingap_ane-_*l bevindt zich aan de Eovenkant va de Caur.

LICHT BNOP - -

o de > nnenverlichsing aan of it te zetten,

KEHOP OM DE TEMEPRATLUUR TE VERHOGEM #

Om de tempe-ntuus met 122 of 1 7F par keer te werhopgen.

KNOP OM DE TEMPERATUUR TE VERLAGEN

Cm da cempatatuur met 1 °C of 1 °F per ees te verlapen.

KIES *F [/ =C

Seerctear da inateling van dr tampa-atuuraaargawe in grades Fahrenheiz of Calsius.

i e tamparaluun e wi Zigen van Fahrenheil naar Celsius of van Celsius naar =alo-
erheit, haudt u de Lichtknop B seconden indedrukt.

KIES DE TEMPERATUUR

W wijrkalaer naslt maar 44n coemparsmanl D Temperaiuud kan geka2an Soroen Dus-
sz 4 %5 gn 18 %G (1% - 68 *F Het wardt aanbevolan om de temparatuur in e stellen
ir het Earaik van 12 °C o0 18 ©C (55 - 64 ©F. wal ideaal "3 voor el Dewaren va1 race
wRen &f tussen 4 30 &n 12 2 (39 - BE OF) geschikh voor Shampane e withs wij e,
WIJNHDELER PLAMKEM

Ca plankan 2ijn volledig verstalbaar om plaiis te Dieden aan vemachilande warmen an
rraken wijnflessen.

i beschadiging vas de deurpasking e voc-kamen, most u e-vaar zarfen dat de deur
volledig oper is wanneer u de planken uit Fet railzampartiment werwijdert.

Za plarsan zim al in de “abraksmodus garet, was resulteart in hat masst afficianta
enargleganrul < voor koslapparsT.y ur,

HOE DE 'WIJNKIELER TE GEBRUIKEM

Vo hat I b lemn:

= Zarg ereaor Jat het is geTnstalleerd Joor ees yoldaenc e gekwalificeerd pargoon, val-
deny de informatiz in de instal.atie- netructies,

‘Wwacht na levaring vier uur voordat u het azparaat op het Lichtnet aansle it Hiardoor
sunnan kerldassan die tijdans het transprecprocas 200 gewijzigd, sezinkan,

2@ buitankant van net Apparaat an da werwl derbare acoesseiras die arfn 2 ten, moat-
an wordan sensongarnadkt met aen sologsing wan wlos oear wasrmiddel en warer

Ja binnenkant var het acoaraat meet worden scnosongamaakt met een cplogsing van
Tatriumbicaroonaa: opg=lost in warm wat=r.

et inteceur en de accessnires e ten vodledig dreog 2n nadat het rein gingspaooces
& woltoald,

‘Wanreer het apparaat voor de eerste keer words ingdeschaked, kan er een eigenaar-
d'de gaur vrl komen. Het zal afemen naarmate het apgaraat begint af te kaalan,

L



+ Tijdans ket sarsta gabruilc

= BELANGRIJK: Wanneer U da wi koeler vaor het ee-sC gebraikl of el apparaal og nisuw

npsta-t madas het Lange Hijd heeft gestaan, kan er een afwijking van enkele graden zijn

gsen de temperatuur die w selecteat en de temperaluur d'e wordl sarngepesen o

het LEC-disoay. Dit is narmaa. &n s te wijtes aar de leagte van de astiveringstijd, Zo-

dra de wiinkelder sen paar ver heeft dedraaid, wordt alles weer norraal

Wannaar u et apsaraat voor de eerste kear inschakelt, plijfft de compressor continu

draaien totdat de wijnkelder gan woldoenda keala termparatuuar keeft berelkt,

* Probear tijdens deze periode de deur niet vaak te openan of fessen in het apparaat
& plaarsen,

= Alg et apparaal iz vilgeschakeld of de stesker it hel stopoantact is gebuaald, moet
u minimaal & minuten wachten voordat uw het apparaat opniedw start

Lamd de wijnboalder:

= BELANGRIIK: Uw apparaal §9 idegal voor kel bewdren van wijnflessen in Bor-
deaux-=tijl van 076 liter. Hoewsl u @rotere fless=n cunt bewares, moet U ervoor
zorgen dat de deur niet poed =luit.

* Contrz.eer 3.4jd of u e deur kunt slulten zandar de winflessan te raken,

v kannesr o rmesrdere lessen wijn tegelijh laade, dusrt bet langer enordet ket appa-
raat de afzenderli ke fleasen eflselt.

* omdat veel fAessan kurman warschillan in 2rootte an afmetingan, is het werkalijke
aarita. Massen dat kan warder bessorrade kan varisran.

= Het maximale opelagaantal (s gelbasseard ep standasrd winflessen wan 0,75 Liter

Dve w1 Benarauren:

* Onde-smanda tabal geaft de ideala bewaaremparsturen aan waor varschillanda
saartan wijm:

-

Type wiln Temperatuar (Celsias) Temperatuur (Fahrenheit)
reida v n [P R ol - -
WA Wl LI LA - T8 *F
Moumserarda winan | CAsas 4- R A1 - 47 F

Opmerking: Als de termperatucr e hoog wesrdt irgesteld, kan de wijn becderven. Als
daza 18 laag ‘g ingeateld, <am ait leidan tol een hoog ele<oriciteitave roroik

* Trmperatuursabilizait is de belangrijeste factor als het gaat om het bewaren van wijn.
Blootstalling gan lLzht, trillingen of schommelingan i temparatugs an wachtigheid
kunren wir doen sede~an, Bls ze 2o de |ulste manlar warden bawaare, behoudan
weijrie el ALlEEn hun kecalibe b, maas cullen veel ook werbelensn in aroma, SMaak en
complasitelt nasrmata za rijpan.

Wijnen die op een hogere terr peratuur worden bewaard, rullen sneller versuderen.
Wiin die wordt blootgesteld aan temperaturen boven ce 18 * C (849 © F} 22l last heb-
bBeEn van eer slechens croaak @f aroma.

&5 de win ap een te lags ternparatusr worde bewaard, kan cit leiden tot de onowik-
keling van schadel| ke afzettingen. Een luchovochogheid van &% - T0% s ideaal am
ta wrinrknman dat kurken krimpan.

Ma het opanen van aen e wiin komt dewin In aanresing met lucht, Daansm (s het
het boste o de rest van de flas recntop <8 bewaran, am het oppesvlak wan ce wijn
dat in contact karnt met hacht te micimalissran.

Eenrmaal geapend blijft de wijn teee dagen in optimale conditie vaor delicate witke
wijnan nf drig dagen wor volle rode wijnen, mits de flen wear wordt gesloten. U moet
enooe zorgen dat de aldichtir g geed vastzic door de plug te controlaran.

Spaclala stoppars dla mousserande wijn er champapne na opaning aen dag of cwea
bubikee.en, kunner &Bij Ge meeste goeds wijnwinkels wooden gl b

Witte wijner zjn, mits goed bewaars, Tot wel Dwes jaar houd Daar. Keachtige rode wij-
ren zullen tien joa- goed rijpen en cessertwiinen zullen ot taintig jaar goed rijpen.

BT NEOERLAKNDS



= wanneer u een flen wipn koopt, maet u dere anmic dellijk naar cen peschikte opslag
plaats overbrangen (ahe U daze riet in uw wijnkelder gapt bewaren),

= Zoedkopere flesser wijn rullen niet o goed vermoderer als dourdere,

= &m het messte uit het aroma g0 de smaak van ww wijn te haen, vult U nooit meer
dan aen half glas par kear, Het halpt ook als devormoan uw wiinglas geschikt s vaar
w wlri. e grootte an vormoean ww eeljnglas bepalen de intensieil sn complesivet
Ca sterl moert lang ganoeg zijn om handoortact met de vaas be voor koman, an maat
‘rl...pmfrnlg 1'I_|r| af aan de oovankant tRps Tpl_:ul-e;rpan.

REIMIGING EN OMDERHOUD

= ha de installst'e van uw neuwe Bpparaat B het san oe raden deze prondig be ralnigan,

= Behakel sand de wijnkoeles uil en haal eervalgens de sbekhoer wit el stopeeeiact.

= yarwlcer alle (nkoud.

=Whaa de binnenkant mat sen warma, wechiipe dosk gedrankt 17 lauw water &n aan
oploesing van TuveringsEout,

= Dg aplossing rnet ongevesr 2 eatlepels zulveringezout zln voor alke Liter watar,

s Sarg ereoor dat de dewrpakking {afdichting} schoon klijft zodat de unit efficient <an
functienanan,

= D& BUltenkant van &8 wijncelder Aast warden sehoange v aakt met cen mnild sefaan
maakmiddal @n warm watar,

= Craog ae kinnen- an buftankant af met ean zachie doek.

= Stof of ists anders aat de ventilate blokkeert, kan de korlefficidntie van hat apparaat
balammaran,

= Lchakel eerst de wijnkoelsr uit en haal vereclgens de stekker wit et stopoontact
wannear u deza voor een lange tijd niat gaat gabruicen,

= Yargicer alle inhoud.

* Rainig hat apparaat.

- Laaf de daur ean beetja cpan staan om megalijlke condensatie, schimmel of paursjes
te voor<amen

= Harte vakantes: | aat de wijnkelder in hedri’f tijidens vakanties wan mindar dan dria
wiakan.

* Lange vakantie: als de wijnkoeler een aanta. maanden niet wordt gebruikt, wars)jdar
fan alle inheud en trek de scekker vit het stepeontact. Reinig en dracg de Binnenkant
grondig. Om geur- e schmmelgroei te voorzamen, laat u de gaeur Dp =en Kier staan

wergrendel ham indirn nodig.

= Uw apparaat verplaatsen: Schake. serst de winkoeler uit en haal vereolgens de steh-
ker uit het stopconkact.

= Wanmijcer alle inhowd.

= Plak alle losse items in uw apparaat vast

= Badek gesloten deuren.

* Tips om energie te besparen:

® [ wijnkaat meet in met keelste doolvan de kamaer worder gepleatst, uit de baurt san

warmlesroducerenda agparaten of '-l‘&l'wﬁ.l'l‘ﬂir'lgﬁll.ﬂ.l'lﬁ.ll'l" ef Uit dae Buuart van diresh
zonlicht.

= 2org ervoor dat de cedr goad pealoten s wanneer de wijnkoele aan atast.
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Varsang de Lamp:

« De lamp s een duuzarne, energiezuinige LED-larmp. Dasram zou Fel niel nodig
maeteEn 7ijn om het e wenemngen Hjdens de levensd gur va- het prodyc, Als it ech-
Le&r "ll:lﬂ|E g, moel hel sorden VETYRINZE™ darar g;ﬁ‘l'ﬂlﬁu ficead P’&"El:lr'lﬂﬂL Het 'h'l'.-lﬁﬂl"ll:lﬂ
YT i | EE’l‘."f't aam dat de lelthre s in it apparaat allmEn I‘l"ltgh'\v:‘ﬂtl'l b Ll [=[.]-14

wan gebwalificesrde technicus:

&

=

PROBLEEM OPLOSSING

FROBLEEM MOGELLKE OORZAAK EN OFLOSSINGEN

N wika der wenr niee

e bArermemaneTuar 5 e
FoaE

Oe bArememaeeTLdr s te

|aﬂs

trillingar

kris curdersat e or de bia-
FAFTLINGS @ o e masdchar

Er iz cordersat e ap 4o bul-

L e wnrn e v ihakle

M dayr glul mhet poae

Ze s riet verbardar,

Lis eisareorednreker o el of e csme g lu teeab e,
TR CAMMPEFATIFTREA. NG 5 TR WA InpREtald. Warardler et Rasr aan
kralans ivelmiling B wast L erede uran Lacal 8 Laniseralu i
posmabilisoond

On dRiir KRt EA lng apen ptwaordt towaak gronard . Z1ea kKRRt TAE o
o w0 T Benened, kAl an w3 e acPLie de winkedalan Coaer da
aeur Trder vaak

Oo dnur s it heleraal ges.ate.

Lig deurpakking s il nket goas 20,

De wipke der k= einds s e ffng

HET diuft & uadf wieardat e wdjakaclor wallznig & atpekoeld

De temperatuorrspe g s e kood ingesteld. Zetbsoop eer -
pre gtand e was Tt erkele unen tot oo termporaaaar gesmbilisead s
Zorg ervoar 0ab oo wirkoels- oo ssn g asae aroegard st

Do wipke der ras < de rroar Siod et opnksrey waatorpes o0 wealaxs
[RERTTTIRCTINT ST

Als & coat nae billrgen cptrecen, 2ot U de atj-keeler ot en Faalt
o gekker Uit ot stopoomtmos

Kesat CONLAST Op Pl de anierseeyics v warsers hulp

Do dour simet cor baotin acer.

L deur 81340 Le 0@ Gpen o «ondt e wwak geopard e o Seur
MrGET e

De daur & niat goan alpaaoten
FOIE Areon ™ TAF O wWRKOR ar O fR O &0 OroRErTrd Staat
N wwdrikOnlar gaar riel of sen Wakbe Orergrond Hen Dorg g vl
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POLSKI

Cizlgku/amy 73 wykranle rasze| winlar, Preed uryslam tedo urzgdzania | Aoy zapawnic
J=gw Juk najlevsze ufytkowanle, prosiony o owadne ruypoznanle sie © Instre kg
Wpmianlong tuta) sredki bezpiecrahstea zmniglszaly cyryke podAry, poradan’a pra-
nam | gorazen, [edll 34 podpowlednlo preestrzagan e Instrukc)e naledy praachosneewad w
berpircznyr misjscu do wykorzystania w prryszoosci, podobnis jak gwarancjg, dawono
epreadary | opakowanle, Jasll cotycry, preekar b (nstruksg preysetamu siasciclalow
urrgdzania. Zowara pastapu] 2godnie 2 padstawowym inztruksjarl bazplaczenatwa
srodkami zapaiegania ryzyku podoras korzystania 2 urrgdzenia ele<trycz-ago. Produs
rant n'a ponasl edpowladzialnadcl 7a Jakle colwiak s7hcdy wynlkte 7 nleprzastrzaganis
niniejsze] Instruke)l przez urybcownika.

INSTRUKC.JE BEZMECZENSTWA

Fodezas horzpstacia 2 |akiepokolwiek urzgdrania alektrecinegc naely Zawsze
prrestreegad podstawowych zasad herpicrcrenstwa.

- OETRIEZEMIE: Ryayko uwiez'enia aby nikngd ryzyka uwiezien’a dziscks, orzec
wiyrrLcenie chigdriare do wing naleiy podjge naste o jgoe Srodk ootroenogci,
Ldejrj wezystkie drzw’ 2 jednasthki

Pozaataw pdekl na miajscu, aby daiesh nie magly zle fatws waplnad,

MNigdy nle pozwala) dzleclom uiywas, bawd slg b czolgad sle do plwn oy na wino,
To urzgdeerie nie jest preeznaczone do uzytko preez osoby (w tyrm dzieci) o ogran-
iczanyeh Fdolnosciach fizycznych, gensoryeznye lub umysdowych lul Bez dedwiad-
crenia | wiedzy, chyba ke &g ane mradiorowane Lub otFEyrnady instrukc)e dotyciace
kprryatania rurrgdreniy preer ogoby odpoeiedTalng, |

Mie Liywa) urzjdzenia. jedli witycz<a, przewoc zasilajgey lub sama wrzgdzenie sz
usrkodrana. Jasl preewsd rasilajacy jest usekodrooy, mosl oFostad eymisniony
prees producenta, aulo yiaewana calrum serwisoas Lob podabnie wykwalilikowand
osobs, alby uniknzf ragrozenia.

Crynnikl chiodniers: Warysthie produkty chiacniere rowherd)q exyvnnikl chicdniens.
ktdre zgod-ia z wytyczoymi orawa naleiy zutylizowad przad woylizacjy produktu
Onowigrkiem kpnsumanta Jeat preastrregania okalrych preapisdw poderas utyl-
izacji tego produktu. Nigdy nie cayicic crosci chiodziacki do wina tatwopalnyri phy-
nami. Jpary magy stwarralt ragroranie pararoea lob wybuenows

To urzgdrar’s jast prrernacrone do uzytku dorowepo w pomissroraniach | podohs
nyzh zastesowar, taklen Jak kuchnla dla parsenaly w s<legash, blurach [nmeeh mia-
|&cach pracy; dartkl | Kliencl W hotelach, motalash |ienych miejscach zamieszkania
frodpwiska typu bed and breakfast; catering | podobra zastosowaia

o urefd i jEEt Sz shadedee wirbioznie do preschoreradTh wini Nig Srzeshowy)
Lywnedel wobym ursgdzeniu,

Przec nowu] uregdzenie | j=go preew>d zasilajgoy poza zasiggiem czieci.

Jufll preewcd zasialaoy st useodoony, rnusl 2ostad wyrnieniomy przes producenta, Egc
preedsmawiciea serw sowego lub wylcwalifikowanega technika, aby unikngs zagreeenia
Wylzlerz Lokallzac)e urzgdzenia T dala o2 Frdded chepha, takich [k Kalorgfery Lok
kominkl, pealewaz chicdziwe nobe slg palle,

wedrostky musez manewrowac co najmne] 2 oweby

To urzadze’e moke byl ukywane pozez drieci w wieka B Al 1 dtarsze araz osoby
o ograniczoych zdolnotciach fizycznyck, sensorycznych Lob umystossych lub bez
dutwindczenia | wiedy, 'esli znajdu g sig ped nadzorem lub sg soinotraowana, jak
berpiscznie karzystad 2 urzgdzenia | rozumiejg Dwigzade = tym risber s esredstea
Oziec nie rmagy oawid sig urzgdzeniem. Oziec’ mie powinry bez nadzzoro czyscid
konmerswowad urzgdzenia,

4
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= 1o urcadrer e ne Maze oyl uiywans jako urrgczenie do zabodoecy

= Maledy pilnowad cziecl, aby nie bawily sip urzgd zaniem,

o Jpbli Twiafe urzgdeenie et wyoosakone w blokade zapoblepa’geq wwiezieniu de’ssl
Fodhy, reyma) kluce paza zas’ggiem i nie w poblizu Crzgdzenia

* Hla preachowd) w tym wrzgdzeniu substanc]l wrbuchowych, takicn jak guszkl asm-
zolu z tateopalnym™ propelentem.

CHARAKTERYSTY KA FRODUKTU
Panp] ytpromargniy

= fanel sterowania znajdu je sig wewnatrz urzgdzenia, bardzo @two jest wstawic tem-
aaratL rg urzgdzenia | zobaczys, na jakg jest ustaaiona.

Wamamgtrene fwkatka

= FiwTica i wino pogiada wawnatrzne ogwiatlania Swiatha maing wkgozas | wykgezal
TAa PO TIOCH DPPCiSKU SERrOWania aofwistlar iem

Fagaty
200k g v pebnl regulowane, aby pornieds £ rdiene ksezally | roemiary buteleb wing

Aby urlkngd Jsrkodzenis usreralkl drrwl, upewnl| sig, 2a drewl 58 catkowlcle oowarta
nadozas wy mawanlia pdeak 7 preedzi sty aryneweRn.

Aby mied laray dogtep do preechowywanych butelek, wysur odk’ o okoeo 103, PStki
rapeGekiowann F owylacznikie awargny-a, aby zapabiec ich wysuwaniu sie zhyt
daleka po ratadowaniu,

LISTA CTESCI

1. Elektroniczny 1 4

panel aterowania i Ij e an |

widwiatlarz
Klam ka
Ragulowara nogl
Ostona sawiasu
Potka z drewna

Mo ol K
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IMSTRUKCJE SHEADAN]A

Przed wiyclem chiodziark do wina:

= Jgud apakowanie zewr guIne | wewnalrete.

= Arzed modbaszeniern chiodzizrkl de drddta Zasiavia pozostaw j§ & poye]i piosowe)
1A okabe 4 godzity Zroiejszy to prawdopodoniefsbwo nispraw diowsgoe daiatania

uktadu chiadzenia 2 powadu "Ia-'ntaérm'\'regu chchodzania gia 2 rim podezas trans-
mowt | Wyorysc wewnesreng powierrchnig letnig wordy ra pormocy miekkiej scmath

Zainstalu] swoly plamieg na wina:

= Ta #zan ra wing zostatn zaprojektowana [ako wolrostajaea | noo ramze bByé whio-
dosana.

< Fozgosaw @ cale wolne prrestrzeni migdzy tyem a bokami szafel na wino, aby
rapass it odpowiadniy wenlylacje pawietiza. Wyregoluj nakhi, aby utreymas posi-
am wna w rajbardziej adpowiednie] pozycji. Umiesd szaflkg na wina z zala od bez-
nogredniego dwiatka stoneczmefa | dradet ciepta (huchenka, phyca preaweza, gdrze-
Mk itp.)]. Bezpodrednie $wiat:a stoneczre mozs wpiywad na powtoke akrylowg, a
frodka ciepta moga zwigkszad zufycie erergii. Temperature otoczania ponize) 5 * ©
luby powyke] 322 O utrodni delatanie Depoe urage zenia.

OETREEFENIE: To Lregdeenie fie jBst presgracesns £ uiytbsy w EaraEu ani cadne’

immej inetalaci 2ewgtrere).

= Jnikej lokalzowania piwnicy "a wino w wl2otnych mejacasn.

= Fodizptz sxafled mh wind 36 praewidbesnd zaingtalinednegdn | uzismianeags gniszdich
sclannego, “od Fadrym pazoram nia preacing) anl re usuwa] treciegs prrawody
zasllanta (Uzlemienial Wazelkie pytania detyczgee Zasilamna lub uzierenia naledy
siarowatl do carmyfikowanago slektrvka lLb autoryzosaneapo Cantrum SErwiSOsagn.

OSTRZEFENIE: To urrgdranie mia |ast prearnaczona do montaru w preyerapia kampin-

gowej mnl do uzywania 7 kanwemterem.

= 2o podtgczeniu cf todziarki do griazdka tciennega wigcz urzg s zenie | porwal mu ostyg-
nat preez 3 4o 4 pedrin proed umisszczeniem butelek wina lub nagajdw w arzadoaniu,

OSTRZEFENIE: Otwary wantylasyjre na zewngtrz urzadzenia paw'nny byd walte oo

preasziod,

POLACTENIE ELEKTRYCINE

OSTRZEFENIE: Wiewtadciwe urycie wiycze uziemiafgos) mode spowooowad ryzyko

peoradenia prader. Jedli preeechd rasilajgoy jest gszkadeomy, wyrtieh go ow autory-

SOWAR YT GRTENIM Sarel Sy,

= Ta plwnlca winna mus’ byé cdpewiednls uziemions dla twajegs bezoleczenstwa.
Fraevod sasilajcy jest wypesaiony w trojholooey wlyceke, klore pasoje do stanoan -
dawych trdlpoleowyeh gnlazcek dc annych, aby zminimallzowad modlivast poraze-
nla pradarn

= Ta chtodzia-ka do wina nie jest presznaczona do uzytku z falownikiem.

= Frrpwtd musl byd raharpiacrony 7o urrgdreniom 1 mie maka hyd adstanigty luks
rwisajqcy, aty unikngd arzypadheersgo zraniania.

= digdy nie odtqrezaj chiodziarki 4o wna, ciggnac za preawdd zasilajaoy. Zewsze mocno
chwys whyczke | wyciggni] jg z gniazd ka.

= MNie UZywh] preadtubacza F oy urzgdienier . Jesl preswdd zasafacy jest za krdbel, zled
wrwalifibcwmneriy elektryosy’ lub perwizantorsd zoirotalowanie griazcea w poblibu
UrZRoZania Uzycie praectiuiacza moze niekorzystoie wobyngl a dziatanie Jrzgd zenia,

= Nig prywa] uregcesd Boakinpsenyeh wewtglie eomtr do presshowywania sywnods
urzgdzania, chyba re 58 o urzgdzenla zalacane preer sroducents

= Mla preachaow] v tym Lrzgdzeniu subatanc]l webuehowyeh, takicn jak ouszll aam-
oy e batweopalnwm poopelentemn.
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OSTRZEFENIE: Zaprotanle pokarowe / materlaty latwapaling,

HORZYETAMIE £ CHLODZ | ARKA 00 WiINA

FANEL STEROWANIA

Paral starowania zrajduje sie na gorze drawi,

PRIYCISK SWIATER T

Aby wigezyd b weegerys ofw atlanlz wewengtrzna,

PRZYCIEE PODNOISZENIA TEMPERATURY /.

Padmos & temperature jednarazows o 196 LD 19F

PREYCISK OENIZARNIA TEMPERATURY

Aby obnikyd Tempesaturg o 15C Llub 1 °F na maz

WYBIERT °F [ °C

Wiybiars ustawienia wyswietlar a tamzaratury w stopniazh Fahrenhaita lub Celsjusza.
Eby zmianid temperaturg 2 Fahrenhelta na Celsjusza b 7 Calsjusza na “ahrenhalta,
cotknij | przyoryma preycisk Swiatta preez b sekond.

WYEBIERZ TEMPERATURE

Twaja winiarria ma bylke jadng komore, Ter peraturg reokna wybrad migdzy 4 52 18
o (30 - 8 OF). Zaleca sig JstawEnie termpEcatiry w zakresie od 12 =2 do 19 °C [BE - Gd
=], oo idealnis nanlaje sig do prerchowywania win cmarsomych oz ostaw ania migrey
& 9C a3 12 20 138 - BE F) radaje aig do szampana " win biatyckh

POLKI CHLODZIARKA DO WINA

Fitkl 54 w petni repulawana, aby porm edoic rSdne keztelty | rozmiary Dutalek wina,
Aby un'kngd uszhos zenls uszozelkl drawl, Lpewnl] sig, 2a drwl 5y catkowicle oowarte
podeczas wyjrmowar a potek 7 prredriaty szynowega.

Fuatkl s juF ustawlona w trya’e fRorycrrym, oo skuTuje najbardzie) efekbyemym
wolior Zestaniem arargll praas Lizgdrenia chiodnicze.

JAK UEFVWAS CHLODZIARKA OO WINHA
Przed wekgcranlam:

Jpewn] mig, ke goslat cainwialoweny peoscs odpowiednio eykwalifikesang osobs,
zpadnie z informas]ami ZAWATYI w ingtrukcji montadu,

2 daatawis m:lr.rr:h'.:j rrtery g:-n-d‘? ny prmd r.-n-e'Hq:.:rm'mrn ur? qd?mia Ao aieci.
Jmokliwi te asadzanie sie gazdw choadniczych, ktore moghy zostad zm'=nione pod-
CZas SrocRsu trarsportu.

lawngorznag crekl urzgdzenia | Tnajdujjoa sig w nim 2dajrowans akoesora nalary
crwhnlc rezbworem phynnego cetendant | wooy

wngtrra wrrgdrenia naleky crpinid rorbworam weodnresgplang sodu rozpuRrnFanapn
W CiEpea) wodze

wngtrra | aksasnria prwinny ed catkowdcie socks po zakesdcraniu pracess cryszsmania.
Prey plerws Iym weigszeniu urzgdzen a mode wydzlelad ale drlwny zapach, Zmolefary
Zid, pay urzgazenia zaczaie atygniac.
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+ Poderas plernasrego uiyoia:

= WAENY: Przy pierwazym ulycio chbsdriacki do owina lub ponownym urocharmianio
drrgdzenin pg dugm nkresie welgreenia mode wystapic rdEnica bk stopni migdey
wybrana temperati-g a temperaturd wekarywar 3 na wydwietacey LED, Jest U nar-
salne | wyniika z dhugedsi crasu akbywac)i. Po kileu goszinach pracy piwnicy wizyst-
w0 werdcl do narmey

+ Tq wlgozeniu Urzadzenia pa raz pierwszy kompresar bgdzie cziakat mieprzerwania, azx

piwnica na winn caiggnie wystarcra qon ok bodng temparaturg

Wty czagie naledy starad i nie abwierad cegsto drewl ani witadad butelak de

Jrzadzenia

= Juili ursgdeaurie jest wytgoeone lub odtgezone od sasilank, naledy sdeeakal co na-
Jmmie] B minut przed ponow T uructamieniem urrgs zenia.

Iatmduj piwnicg na wina:

~ WAZNY: Twoje urzadzene idealnie radaje sig do przachowywata 073 Utrowych

sutele=s wina w stylu bordoskim. Crociaz moE=sz preechowysac wicksze bubelki,

TIUSIEE upewnic & g, e e proeszhadzajy one w graw deowsT zartanigciu drewi.

Zawsza sprawdza, czy maodas: zamkngé crewi bez ucarzania w butelkl wina,

W prrypadhu jednocremnego salEdewania kilko butelek wins, schbsclrenie posrere-

galnych bute ek pothaa deube],

+ Zgnipwear wiala boalek made rdnis sig roemia-am i wymia-ami, reecrvaista liczba

puleles, kidoe rmoed byl na 2asas rrake sia diric.

Waksymalng llasé preechowywania ‘st oparta ra standardowych butalkach wing o

sonjlert ke O,TE s

Prrechowywanie wina:

= “oniraza tabela wekazdje dealne emparatury preechowywania dla rédrpch edzajter winaz

+

Rodza) wing Tomperotwro (Colsjusza)  Tomperotura (Falrenhoita)
CROTWINS W T 12 B=Z EE 34 °F
Erpaly i IO F A48 - M0
Weimd, Frigsidce F Cavan - 30 3 - 4T IF

Lweagar Jeli tarnperatura jest 2ovt wusoha, wino mode g'e 2epsut. Jedll jost uetawiony

Zhyt nigko, mobe 1o skatkowad wysck'm zulyciem anerdii alekirgczna,

stahilnndd tamparatiry [rat najwade mjsrem ooy nikiem prey preesnespaanin wina,

* Margranie na fwistio, wibracla ik wahanla terrperatury | wilgstnodel mogy soow-

sdoawad Zepsucie wina Prawidbowo Srzachowywans wina nig tylko zachowujd swolja

Akt ala wiala © nich poprawia aramat, smak  cto?ooogd « misrg dojrreawania.

Wina prreck owywane w o wyisze] ternperatiree srybois) sie starzejg. Wino wpstaw-
o na driztanie remparatury poseeee 12 %0 (54 F) bgdrie miato porsry amak i

ararmat.

Jdedll wine st prrachowseaara w byt niskle] tamperaturzs, mods to prowadz |4 do

seveecitiwania zkadlisyge s azadiw Wilgatnasd EO% - 0% jest idealya, aby zapobiss

srcraniu sl korkdw,

= g pbwearziu butelsi wina, wing wohodei w kontakt @ powictrearm. Olabego nejlapse]
DrEEChowywal reszng butalki W pozve)l plonowe], aby zrmnini malizowad powierzennis
v, klOra e ko bakl @ g ebroer .

= 3 olwarciu wing pazostanie w aplymalnyn slania proez dwa dn’ w preypadkes de-

.ikatrrpch biatych Lib trzy dni w preypadku pefnych czerwornych, pod waruankiem, ze

nutrlbka rostata pnnnwn'q :arrlrﬂiq-fn. WMusizr Llpa-n'nll‘. 1Ig_|. Fii] un.:'n:-nl..-:ajnn.f sre#alnn,

sprawdzajgc wiyczks.

Specja ne kockl, Kodre UtrzyrAUE IUSL[Roe wino © s2arapana preee dzies b cwa po

alwarcid, maena kupic e wigks sodei dobeych sk oepie @ winarn.

*
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 Pray prawicimwyr prEechovrywanic bale wind nvwgy praetrwat nawet dvwd lata.
Crerwan wita 0 pamne) Tescl bady dobree dojreewad orzez dziesied LAL a wina de-
serowece nawet praez dwadzriescia lat.

Fupujac brtelke wina nalezy ad rarzu przeniedc j§ co odpowiedn’ego miejsca do
przechovwywanla ([asll r'e zar 'erzamy preachowyaml je) w siwnlcy na wonn).

TARSTR DUlE ki wWing nig FEATTRIA 1 Tax SAmMn jak droasra.

oy w peln’ wykozystac aromat | smalk wina, nigdy ni= napesniaj wigoej iz pot kiel-
Iszha ra raz. Pomode rownies, jedll kertak: Keliszka do wina gdzie odpowiez-i dla
Dwofeda wira, Wielsosd | hse1aft kielszka do wing akresa intensywnaosd | sbodonabd,

rodyga powinna oy wystarczajgoco dtuga, aby wrikngt sontaktu dtoni £ wazonem i
pawieng ried heetalt wlipana luk swekad aie na gbize.

CIVEICIENIE | KONSERWALCIA

Po zainstalowaniu nowego urzgdrer a zaleca sig jefo Zokiad-e czysacrenie
Majpienw weytace chitodziarkg do wina, a nastgpnie cdiace urzgdzenie od niazdka
ety zrE ga.

Waur cakg zawarkodd,

Urry] whgtrze ciepty, wilgotr g srrmatky nasgezong letnig woda | roztwaram sody

lut e rlat ety e

Faztwdr powinian awie-ad okato 2 tyiki sady porysacoong) na kakdy UL wady.

Upewni] sig, ze uszcrelka (uszorelka) drew’ jest crysta, aby urzgazenie dziatato wy-

dajnia

Zewnatrzng coedd piweicy na wino naledy cryésid Agadmes detergantem i ciepty

windg.

DEUST WhgLrze | Zewngireng powier 2chnig migkka szrmaths.

Kirr b cokolwisk innego blokujgeego weriylaciy moee obn iy wedajno g chindre-

nia IJI'IB:ﬂIBPllﬂ.

Majpi=rw wetane shiodoiarke do wina, a -astepni= odbgoe Jregde=nie od gnizzdka,

gdy nie bedie w@ywane oreez Jiudazy cras,

Laur cats 2awartodd,

Wwhycevid urzgdzenia,

Drewl pozoatawid ekks uckylons, aby uningd tworzenia &g skeropling pledni Lub

rapachiw.

Krbthlea wakacje: W czasla wakag)l kratszych niz rzy tydodrie pozostaw £ winlamig

W rUGhL.

Dkugla waksije: Jasll chiodzlarks co wing nie bedzle yiyeana przez kilka misslg-

oy, woy|ml] caka Tawartcdd | odeger preewod zasilajacy. Dokkadnie wyczyss 1 oosusz

wigkrem. Abwy unikngo nimpreyiEmmegs rApachy | roesoju plesni, dres naleiy posos-
tawld lakkn uchylone — w razle potrzaby zamkngd je.

* PrEenosZends UrTadzenia: Naj s enw witged cobsdZlarks 9o wita, & nastennle cotger
urzpgdzania od gniazd ke elaktrycznezo,

= Lsur cakg Zawartodd,

s Taklm| tadm g werysthee ufng oreadm oty wewngirz urzgdzenia,

= Zakry] rambnigte drrwl

* Wka rinwikl dotycrges carergdzania anangll:

* Srafka ma wino powinna mnajdowad siq w najchdéndniajszym miejsou pomisszorania, r
dala od Urrgadzeri wytwarzajgcych clepto ub praewodsw greewcryoh oraz 7 dala od
bezpoiradniago fwiatta stonecInegs.

= Lpewnl] sig, #p drewiczkel aq prawid-omo zambnigta, pidy chikodziarka oo owina jest

wigczana.
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Wyrmled bardwchg:

* Ewiabba to trwata, anargnoszczgdng Tardwhka LED, Olatega nis sowinng by konigszs
na Japo wymmlana w ckrasie eksploatac) pracuktu. Jesll jednak est to <onleczna, musl
zostat wymizniony przez wykowalifikowany perscrel. Panizszy symboal sznacza, oo
Fridio dwlatta w iy urzgdzan u pewinng byc wymisnlane wqeen @ preez wykowal-

fikowanags technlha:

&

fEr2 |

KLOPOT

PovaiiCa & wirtaimi nia e ki

Iermoeratl & w partkeor s
ral msk rhet wpsosa

l=maeriaa w pormbs e
T TR P T CE

Wikiracge

Ha wewrsTameon 42anact
Py A WIND wEleiu g
kradaraatia

Ma PAWATINGCN SHArRCN
praTiCy T wing anmlgsl e
kzndersacia

17wl i sorrpbajq &g Sra-
e )

ROIZWIAZANIE PROELEML

MOZLIWA PRZVCZYNA I ROZWIAFANIA
Onia nka [ast pregooora.
ool aitamatyr oy faonaad Lo beepiocmib est dsshodEnTy.
Smpo o Lermoesalury el gl ooy, Zirmet uslavee e rd chHiod-
micjszr  adezcks) Mika gaeri-, ak tormaerahu sy ustabllzge
Trred s Ayt chups craArh LD rbwiniacs Shet e Googea
e el o clees s e el crark v wr em bacdemn raoyer picky
o kR 5 Crrw. Dbwinra) read readeiks
Trrad Pl Ry calkowicsa TAMET gt
Lacalkd Sree T udesedln ' oide clie .
Avirica = winami ‘=st od jak =go% crasi nedostacnz
Cathowta schrodzania chezdzard doewira 2ajmaje 4 godzimy
Ampl 2t TR seatury et usmwiary ra 2T niska e pe .
Trinf 20 A Capla AR Latew e e T noceaka) Kike gedir, af tamipas
abara =g s aleliogm
Lot &0, 0 ohod ke g winh Arajdiga e re e poeden
i
Trwrica @ winami dotyka sclany Wyeozlami] g0 acsih ool 52 an
A prgawily Sg clae wibrackn, wytier chdodriarks 90w na | arkger
walaaks casilaria
Saortzeny sbe T Drecer Obshg Klent, aby uryskad dalssy parros.
Treed iy ks aSp TG
Irzed =1 zbyt deuge otearte WL a ohwicrzne thyt coosm, ChslorR) orosl
rradi.
Jroen e sy s guescabione,

Lperari sy, 2 sbeleiarka o vt sraglope sy re ramw) persier-
s5rl

GG ee b okl wing r o S0k o et R falrae s o Tabdiczs (el
bndra,
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